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YANKTON BOARD OF CITY COMMISSIONERS

Regular City Commission Meeting beginning at 7:00 p.M.
Monday, July 9, 2018
City of Yankton Community Meeting Room
Located at the Career Manufacturing Technical Education Academy formerly
known as Technical Education Center ® 1200 W. 215 Street * Room 114
Rebroadcast Schedule: Tuesday @ 7:30pm, Thursday @ 6:30 pm, on channels 3 & 45

I. ROUTINE BUSINESS

1. Roll Call

2. Approve Minutes of Budget Workshop meeting of June 18, 2018
Attachment I-2|

3. Schedule of Bills

|Attachment I-3|

4, City Manager’s Report

|Attachment I-4|

5. Public Appearances — Larry Olson
Introduction of Interim Police Chief, John Harris

Public appearances is a time for persons to address the City Commission on items not listed
on the agenda. No action may be taken on a matter raised under this item of the agenda
until the matter itself has been specifically included on an agenda as an item upon which

action will be taken. Each person has up to three minutes to speak. Comments made

during the Public Appearance Comment period of the agenda may be on any subject.

There shall be no personal attacks against the Mayor, members of the City Commission,
City Staff, or any other individual.

II. CONSENTITEMS

Matters appearing on the Consent Agenda are expected to be non-controversial and wiill
be acted upon by the City Commission at one time, without discussion. Approval
constitutes following the recommendation of the City Manager on each item.

1. Establishing public hearing for new Retail (on-Sale) Liquor License
Establish July 23, 2018, as the date for the public hearing on the request for a a new
Retail (on-sale) Liquor - Restaurant License for January 1, 2018, to December 31, 2018,
from El Tapatio Family Mexican Restaurant, Inc., (Maria D. Guitron, President) dba El
Tapatio Family Mexican Restaurant, 2502 Fox Run Parkway, Yankton, S.D.

Attachment II-]]




I11.

IV.

Transient Merchant License

Consideration of Memorandum #18-147 recommending approval of the application from

Scott Luken Sculptures:

A) Transient Merchant License for craft booths at 109 Capital Street on studio location
and property area on August 15, 2018 thru September 15, 2018.

|Attachment II-ZI

Budget Workshop Meeting Dates
Consideration of Memorandum #18-152 regarding setting Budget workshop meeting
dates in August

|Attachment II-3|

Possible Work Session
Setting date of July 23, 2018, at 6:00 pm in Room #114 of the Regional Technical
Education Center for the next work session of the Yankton City Commission

OLD BUSINESS

Old business includes items that have previously appeared on the City
Commission’s agenda and require further consideration or action by the board.

Public hearing for sale of alcoholic beverages

Consideration of Memorandum #18-148 regarding the public hearing on the request for a
Special Events RETAIL (on-sale) Malt Beverage License for 1 day, September 15, 2018
for Heritage Home Inc. (Rachel Cure, President), 509 Pine Street (yard party), Yankton,
S.D.

|Attachment III-]]

Public Hearing — Vehicles for Hire Regulation
Public hearing regarding Amending the Vehicles for Hire Regulation Ordinance #1010
Attachment III-i

Adoption of an ordinance is typically a two-meeting process. At the first meeting, an ordinance
is introduced, and the first reading is held. During the second meeting, the ordinance is
discussed by the commission and the public and then considered for adoption.

NEW BUSINESS

New business items are those that have not been discussed by
the Commission previously.

West City Limits Annexation
Consideration of Memorandum #18-143 regarding West City Limits Road Annexation
|Attachment IV-II

West City Limits Road Speed Limit Change
Consideration of Memorandum #18-150 and Resolution #18-45 regarding Speed Limit
Recommendation on West City Limits Road, from 15™ Street to 31° Street and for 21%
Street from 500° West of Summit Street to West City Limits Road.

|Attachment IV-2|




VI

Chan Gurney Airport Grant Agreement & Engineering Contract Amendment
Consideration of Memorandum #18-145 regarding Airport Grant Agreement and
Engineering Contract Amendment

|Attachment IV-3|

Sales Tax Reimbursement Agreement
Consideration of Memorandum #18-144 regarding Request for Permission to Assign a
Sales Tax Reimbursement Agreement

|Attachment IV-4

Planning Commission — Plat Review
Consideration of Memorandum #18-149 regarding Resolution #18-144 regarding a plat
of Lots 5A, 5B, 6A, and 6B of Block 3, Westbrook Estates Addition to the City of
Yankton, Yankton County, South Dakota. Addresses 2505, 2507, 2509 and 2511 Dorian
Drive. Johanneson Contracting, Inc., owner.

|Attachment IV-ﬂ

Purchase Agreement with Yankton Area Progressive Growth
Consideration of Memorandum #18-146 recommending approval of Resolution #18-43, a
transfer of approximately 10 acres of East Industrial Subdivision land from the City of

Yankton to Yankton Area Progressive Growth

|Attachment IV-d

Discussion — SAC HVAC & Swimming Improvements
Consideration of Memorandum #18-151 regarding Summit Activities Center HVAC &
Swimming Improvements Discussion

|Attachment IV-’7|

OTHER BUSINESS

Other business is a time for City Commissioners to address the commission regarding

matters not on the agenda. These items will be deliberated by the governing body

and will not be acted upon at this time. Items mentioned may be added to a future
City Commission meeting or work session for deliberation or action.

ADJOURN THE MEETING OF JULY 9, 2018

The City of Yankton Community Meeting Room is accessible to everyone. If you have any
additional accommodation requirements, please call 668-5221.

Should you have any reason to believe an open meetings law has been violated please contact
the Open Meetings Commission at the South Dakota Office of the Attorney General at: 1302 E. Hwy
14, Suite 1, Pierre, SD 57501-8501 or by phone at 605-773-3215.



CHAMBER OF THE BOARD OF CITY COMMISSIONERS
YANKTON, SOUTH DAKOTA
CITY COMMISSION BUDGET MEETING AT 5:30PM
JUNE 18, 2018

Board of City Commissioners of the City of Yankton was called to order by Mayor Johnson.

Roll Call: Present: Commissioners Hoffner, Maibaum, Miner and Moser. City Attorney Den Herder
(arrived at 6:09p.m.) and City Manager Nelson were also present. Absent: Commissioners Carda,
Benson, Ferdig, Gross. Quorum present.

General discussion about outside agency funding and the city’s proposed five-year capital
improvement plan.

Action 18-192

Moved by Commissioner Moser, seconded by Commissioner Hoffner, to adjourn into Executive
Session at 7:22 p.m. to discuss contractual litigation matters under SDCL 1-25-2.

Roll Call: All members present voting “Aye;” voting “Nay:” None.

Motion adopted.

Regular meeting of the Board of City Commissioners of the City of Yankton was reconvened by
Mayor Johnson.

Roll Call: Present: Commissioners Hoffner, Maibaum, Miner and Moser. City Attorney Den
Herder and City Manager Nelson were also present. Absent: Commissioners Carda, Benson, Ferdig,
Gross. Quorum present.

Action 18-193

Moved by Commissioner Miner, seconded by Commissioner Maibaum, to adjourn at 8:15 p.m.
Roll Call: All members present voting “Aye;” voting “Nay:” None.

Motion adopted.

Nathan V Johnson
Mayor

ATTEST:

Al Viereck
Finance Officer

Published June 27, 2018



YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM
07/03/2018 13:14:15

VENDOR NAME
DESCRIPTION

ACTIVE NETWORK
SOFTWARE

AMG OCCUPATIONAL MEDICIN
PRE-EMPLOYMENT TESTING
PRE-EMPLOYMENT TESTING

AUCH/SHARON
SUMMER PROGRAM REFUND
SUMMER PROGRAM REFUND

AUTO VALUE PARTS STORE
FILTERS
OIL DRAIN PLUG
BATTERY
FILTERS
FILTERS

AUTOMATIC BUILDING CONTR
REPAIRS

AVERA EDUCATION & STAFFI
CPR CERTIFICATION

AVERA SACRED HEART HOSPI
PRE-EMPLOYMENT TESTING

BAIN/JADE
SWIM LESSON REFUND
SWIM LESSON REFUND

BARTLETT & WEST INC
LIFT STATION DESIGN
GRAVITY SEWER DESIGN

BENJAMIN/JEFF AND JACI
JR GOLF SHIRTS

BMI
ANNUAL MUSIC CONTRACT

BOLLER PRINTING INC
ENVELOPES

AMOUNT

2,090.

63.
.50
.50

31
94

93.
.98
100.

111.
.49
189.
.24
76.
.26

451

20.

87.

25.
.63
26.

7,342.
15,378.
22,720.

349.

72.

00

00

02

00

69

99

85

.94

00

00

00

63

50

00
50

.50

00

00

Schedule of Bills

ACCOUNT NAME

CONTRACTED SERVICES

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
*VENDOR TOTAL

YANKTON SUMMER POOL PASS
SALES TAX PAYABLE
*VENDOR TOTAL

GARAGE PARTS
GARAGE PARTS
GARAGE PARTS
GARAGE PARTS
GARAGE PARTS
*VENDOR TOTAL

REP. & MAINT.

- BUILDING

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

RED CROSS LESSON-SAC
SALES TAX PAYABLE
*VENDOR TOTAL

LIFT STATION REHAB
LIFT STATION GRAVITY MAI
*VENDOR TOTAL

JUNIOR GOLF PROGRAM

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

OFFICE SUPPLIES

FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM

203

631.
101.

203.
203.

801.
801.
801.
801.
801.

101.

101.

631.

203
203.

611.
611.

641.

201.

L1111

.203.

631.
123.

3755
2073

801
801
801.
801
801

125

631

.3484

2073

611.
611.

641.

201.

204

202
202

.249
.249

249

.249
.249

.223

.202

.202

324
328

788

202

.232

GL540R-V08.08 PAGE

INVOICE

4100160742

4471400
4471400

12237
12237

13864/13869
449013459
449014078
449014109
449014301

439-760

6.27.18

39442

6.14.18
6.14.18

099-511
730065100

15561

32263889

4781B

CITY OF

PO# F/P ID

077568 P 597

019133 P 610
019133 P 610

077436 P 597
077436 P 597

077487 P 597
077465 P 610
077489 P 610
077490 P 610
077494 P 610

019242 P 613

019607 P 622

019134 P 610

077577 P 610
077577 P 610

010367 P 618
016195 P 618

019705 P 610

019599 p 597

019608 P 622

YANKTON

LINE

00001

00006
00007

00002
00003

00004
00003
00004
00002
00005

00001

00001

00001

00010
00011

00002
00001

00012

00005

00040



YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM CITY OF YANKTON
07/03/2018 13:14:15 Schedule of Bills GL540R-V08.08 PAGE 2

VENDOR NAME
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT ACCOUNT NAME FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM INVOICE PO# F/P ID LINE

BORCHER'S SUPPLY INC
WEED KILLER 618.00 CHEMICALS & GASES 204.204.240 22518 077292 P 610 00008

BRENNTAG GREAT LAKES LLC
CHEMICALS 482.10 CHEMICALS & GASES 611.611.240 BGL868340 181008 P 597 00006

BX CIVIL CONSTRUCTION IN
DUST INHIBATOR 781.14 AGRICULTURAL SUPPLIES 101.127.241 12550 019241 P 610 00009

CALLAWAY GOLF

GOLF CLUB 114.34 GOLF EQUIPMENT 641.641.768 929144742 019707 P 618 00011
GOLF BALLS 241.50 GOLF BALLS 641.641.760 929178126 019706 P 618 00012
355.84 *VENDOR TOTAL
CAMPBELL/STU
BOOKS 59.04 BOOKS 101.142.340 6.20.18 019521 P 611 00001

CEDAR KNOX PUBLIC POWER

ELECT 1,023.18 ELECTRICITY 601.601.272 350022554 005176 P 597 00017
ELECT 376.73 ELECTRICITY 201.201.272 350035355 005243 p 597 00018
1,399.91 *VENDOR TOTAL
CENTURYLINK
PHONE 581.26 TELEPHONE 101.111.271 6.14.18 002829 P 597 00007
PHONE 168.48 TELEPHONE 101.123.271 6.14.18 002829 P 597 00008
PHONE 83.20 TELEPHONE 601.601.271 6.14.18 003059 P 597 00009
PHONE 83.20 TELEPHONE 611.611.271 6.14.18 003059 P 597 00010
PHONE 83.20 TELEPHONE 601.601.271 6.14.18 002828 P 618 00003
PHONE 166.40 TELEPHONE 611.611.271 6.14.18 002828 P 618 00004
PHONE 52.97 TELEPHONE 611.611.271 6.29.18 003065 P 622 00002
PHONE 4.37 TELEPHONE 101.102.271 6.29.18 002262 P 622 00003
PHONE 7.85 TELEPHONE 101.104.271 6.29.18 002262 P 622 00004
PHONE 3.58 TELEPHONE 101.122.271 6.29.18 002262 P 622 00005
PHONE 19.11 TELEPHONE 101.111.271 6.29.18 002262 P 622 00006
PHONE 10.09 TELEPHONE 101.114.271 6.29.18 002262 P 622 00007
PHONE 0.26 TELEPHONE 101.115.271 6.29.18 002262 P 622 00008
PHONE 1.09 TELEPHONE 101.123.271 6.29.18 002262 P 622 00009
PHONE 1.66 TELEPHONE 101.127.271 6.29.18 002262 P 622 00010
PHONE 4.21 TELEPHONE 201.201.271 6.29.18 002262 P 622 00011
PHONE 4.53 TELEPHONE 601.601.271 6.29.18 002262 P 622 00012
PHONE 2.30 TELEPHONE 611.611.271 6.29.18 002262 P 622 00013
PHONE 1.53 TELEPHONE 637.637.271 6.29.18 002262 P 622 00014
PHONE 3.26 TELEPHONE 801.801.271 6.29.18 002262 P 622 00015
1,282.55 *VENDOR TOTAL

CHESTERMAN COMPANY
CONCESSIONS 407.00 MISCELLANEOUS CONCESSION 202.202.728 1896691 077562 P 597 00012
POP 682.32 POP 641.641.720 1896748/909327 019736 P 610 00096
CONCESSIONS 415.00 MISCELLANEOUS CONCESSION 202.202.728 1909271 077573 P 610 00016



YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM CITY OF YANKTON
07/03/2018 13:14:15 Schedule of Bills GL540R-V08.08 PAGE 3

VENDOR NAME
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT ACCOUNT NAME FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM INVOICE PO# F/P ID LINE

CHESTERMAN COMPANY
CONCESSIONS 80.00 MISCELLANEOUS CONCESSION 202.202.728 1909281 077574 P 610 00017
1,584.32 *VENDOR TOTAL

CITY OF SIOUX FALLS
LAB TEST 14.50 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 601.601.202 12055 019655 P 610 00015

CITY OF VERMILLION
JT POWER CASH TRANS 75,050.92 COST OF SERVICE PROVIDED 637.637.206 7.2.18 003067 P 622 00041

CITY OF YANKTON-CENTRAL
RUBBISH 9.00 LANDFILL 801.801.276 7.2.18 005523 P 622 00039

CITY OF YANKTON-LANDFILL
GARBAGE 12.00 LANDFILL 611.611.276 6.11.18 181010 P 597 00011

CITY OF YANKTON-PARKS
GARBAGE 507.05 LANDFILL 201.201.276 6.7.18 003889 P 597 00015

CITY OF YANKTON-SOLID WA

COMPACTED GARBAGE 13,820.99 LANDFILL TIPPING FEE 631.631.219 6.5.18 005524 P 597 00013
COMPACTED GARBAGE 26,298.72 LANDFILL TIPPING FEE 631.631.219 7.2.18 005524 P 622 00038
40,119.71 *VENDOR TOTAL

CITY OF YANKTON-WASTE WA
LANDFILL CHARGES 12.00 LANDFILL 611.611.276 7.3.18 078017 P 622 00052

CITY OF YANKTON-WATER
LANDFILL CHARGES 12.00 LANDFILL 601.601.276 7.3.18 078018 P 622 00051

CITY UTILITIES

WTR&WW CHARGES 142.20 WATER SERVICE 101.127.274 6.18.18 002642 P 610 00018
WTR&WW CHARGES 66.06 WASTEWATER SERVICE 101.127.275 6.18.18 002642 P 610 00019
WTR&WW CHARGES 41.58 LANDFILL 101.127.276 6.18.18 002642 P 610 00020
WTR&WW CHARGES 131.53 WATER SERVICE 101.125.274 6.18.18 002642 P 610 00021
WTR&WW CHARGES 56.65 SEWER SERVICE 101.125.275 6.18.18 002642 P 610 00022
WTR&WW CHARGES 180.99 WATER 637.637.274 6.18.18 002642 P 610 00023
WTR&WW CHARGES 95.69 WW SERVICE 637.637.275 6.18.18 002642 P 610 00024
WTR&WW CHARGES 20.79 LANDFILL 637.637.276 6.18.18 002642 P 610 00025
WTR&WW CHARGES 258.90 WATER SERVICE 101.114.274 6.18.18 002642 P 610 00026
WTR&WW CHARGES 25.25 SEWER SERVICE 101.114.275 6.18.18 002642 P 610 00027
WTR&WW CHARGES 60.91 WATER SERVICE 631.631.274 6.18.18 002642 P 610 00028
WTR&WW CHARGES 33.17 SEWER SERVICE 631.631.275 6.18.18 002642 P 610 00029
WTR&WW CHARGES 55.01 WATER PURCHASED 801.801.274 6.18.18 002642 P 610 00030
WTR&WW CHARGES 44.91 SEWER SERVICE 801.801.275 6.18.18 002642 P 610 00031
WTR&WW CHARGES 20.79 LANDFILL 801.801.276 6.18.18 002642 P 610 00032
WTR&WW CHARGES 7,500.24 WATER SERVICE 201.201.274 6.18.18 002642 P 610 00033
WTR&WW CHARGES 666.06 SEWER SERVICE 201.201.275 6.18.18 002642 P 610 00034
WTR&WW CHARGES 758.36 WATER SERVICE 611.611.274 6.18.18 002642 P 610 00035
WTR&WW CHARGES 175.93 WATER SERVICE 101.141.274 6.18.18 002642 P 610 00036
WTR&WW CHARGES 103.61 SEWER SERVICE 101.141.275 6.18.18 002642 P 610 00037



YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM CITY OF YANKTON
07/03/2018 13:14:15 Schedule of Bills GL540R-V08.08 PAGE 4

VENDOR NAME
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT ACCOUNT NAME FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM INVOICE PO# F/P ID LINE

CITY UTILITIES

WTR&WW CHARGES 486.29 WATER SERVICE 641.641.274 6.18.18 002642 P 610 00038
WTR&WW CHARGES 318.75 SEWER SERVICE 641.641.275 6.18.18 002642 P 610 00039
WTR&WW CHARGES 470.29 WATER SERVICE 203.203.274 6.18.18 002642 P 610 00040
WTR&WW CHARGES 138.83 SEWER SERVICE 203.203.275 6.18.18 002642 P 610 00041
WTR&WW CHARGES 6,676.76 WATER SERVICE 202.202.274 6.18.18 002642 P 610 00042
WTR&WW CHARGES 6,419.73 SEWER SERVICE 202.202.275 6.18.18 002642 P 610 00043
WTR&WW CHARGES 465.59 WATER SERVICE 601.601.274 6.18.18 002642 P 610 00044
WTR&WW CHARGES 77.56 WATER SERVICE 101.142.274 6.20.18 002793 P 611 00002
WTR&WW CHARGES 50.78 SEWER SERVICE 101.142.275 6.20.18 002793 P 611 00003
25,543.21 *VENDOR TOTAL
CLEVELAND GOLF
GOLF BALLS 1,126.80 GOLF BALLS 641.641.760 5355416 019418 P 618 00009
GOLF BALLS 136.50 GOLF BALLS 641.641.760 5379656 019708 P 618 00008
GOLF CLUBS 87.85 GOLF EQUIPMENT 641.641.768 5387010 019701 P 618 00010
CREDIT 443.48CR  GOLF EQUIPMENT 641.641.768 5389652 019454 P 618 00007
907.67 *VENDOR TOTAL
COLE PAPERS INC.
JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 145.52 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 641.641.236 9434604 019735 P 610 00094
ENTREE 89.78 ENTREE 641.641.710 9434604 019735 P 610 00095
235.30 *VENDOR TOTAL
COMPLETE WIRELESS TECHNO
PAGER REPAIR 240.15 REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 101.114.221 93919 077702 P 597 00014
CONCRETE MATERIAL
CONCRETE 3,637.75 ROAD MATERIALS 101.123.239 VARIOUS 019378 P 597 00016
CONCRETE 3,093.50 ROAD MATERIALS 101.123.239 1712914 019378 P 610 00093
6,731.25 *VENDOR TOTAL
CONDUENT ENTERPRISES SOL
MAINTANANCE PROGRAM SUPP 1,338.38 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES - 101.104.202 6.14.18 003925 P 597 00019
MAINTANANCE PROGRAM SUPP 319.84 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 601.601.202 6.14.18 003925 P 597 00020
MAINTANANCE PROGRAM SUPP 359.82 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 611.611.202 6.14.18 003925 P 597 00021
MAINTANANCE PROGRAM SUPP 119.96 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 631.631.202 6.14.18 003925 P 597 00022
2,138.00 *VENDOR TOTAL
CONKLING DIST/JOHN A
BEER 2,199.80 BEER 641.641.718 1327/1429/1530 019738 P 610 00014
BEER 360.00 BEER 641.641.718 15-0920 078016 P 610 00092
2,559.80 *VENDOR TOTAL
CORE & MAIN
WATERMAIN PARTS 1,113.32 REP. & MAINT. - DISTRIBU 601.601.226 J089520 018846 P 622 00042
REPAIR PARTS 770.00 REP. & MAINT. - COLLECTI 611.611.226 857434 018843 P 618 00005
REPAIR PARTS 287.04 REP. & MAINT. - DISTRIBU 601.601.226 857434 018843 P 618 00006

2,170.36 *VENDOR TOTAL



YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM CITY OF YANKTON
07/03/2018 13:14:15 Schedule of Bills GL540R-V08.08 PAGE 5

VENDOR NAME
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT ACCOUNT NAME FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM INVOICE PO# F/P ID LINE

CORE ENGINEERING & CONSU
TESTING 805.00 8TH ST-LINN TO SUMMIT 506.572.374 1134 017621 P 613 00002

CREDIT COLLECTION SERVIC

UT COLLECTION 11.36 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 601.601.202 6.22.18 001858 P 613 00003

UT COLLECTION 13.97 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 611.611.202 6.22.18 001858 P 613 00004

UT COLLECTION 18.70 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 631.631.202 6.22.18 001858 P 613 00005
44.03 *VENDOR TOTAL

D & G CONCRETE CONST.
WCLR RECONSTRUCTION 297,422.14 WEST CITY LIMITS ROAD 506.572.385 6.20.18 014105 P 610 00097

DAKOTA BEVERAGE CO INC
BEER 2,462.15 BEER 641.641.718 659/79/701/728 019737 P 610 00098

DAKOTA PRAIRIE QUILT
REFUND 75.00 RENTALS - PARK 201.3620 6.25.18 077580 P 618 00013

DANKO EMERGENCY EQUIPMEN

ID TAGS 84.44 UNIFORMS & DRY GOODS 101.114.244 6.21.18 077706 P 613 00011

REPAIR UNIFORMS 76.29 REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 101.114.221 94919 077708 P 613 00009

REPAIRS 171.24 REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 101.114.221 95017 077707 P 613 00010
331.97 *VENDOR TOTAL

DEPT OF CORRECTIONS

DOC WORK PROGRAM 303.45 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223 C1808534 077579 P 618 00028
DOC WORK PROGRAM 303.45 REP. & MAINT. - TRAIL 204.204.223 C1808534 077579 P 618 00029
DOC WORK PROGRAM 303.45 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 621.621.223 C1808534 077579 P 618 00030
DOC WORK PROGRAM 303.45 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 641.641.223 C1808534 077579 P 618 00031
1,213.80 *VENDOR TOTAL
DEPT OF ENVIRONMENT
DRINKING WATER FEE 5,000.00 STATE PERMIT FEES 601.601.205 436 014482 P 613 00007
AIR QUALITY FEE 325.00 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 101.123.202 436 014482 P 613 00008
5,325.00 *VENDOR TOTAL
DESIGN SOLUTIONS & INTEG
SUPPLIES 4,957.25 REP. & MAINT. - PLANT 601.601.221 33150/33156 019652 P 597 00023
EDELMANN & ASSOCIATES IN
CHOPPER/MIXER PUMP 11,080.00 REP. & MAINT. - PLANT 611.611.221 161458 181005 P 597 00025
EHRESMANN ENGINEERING IN
STEEL 217.99 BUILDING REPAIR & MAINT. 637.637.223 515124 077493 P 610 00100
SQUARE TUBE 65.25 GARAGE PARTS 801.801.249 515136 077466 P 610 00099
283.24 *VENDOR TOTAL

ETHANOL PRODUCTS LLC
Co2 1,200.00 CHEMICALS & GASES 601.601.240 2211280 019648 P 597 00024



YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM
07/03/2018 13:14:15

VENDOR NAME
DESCRIPTION

ETHANOL PRODUCTS LLC
Co2

FALKENBERG CONSTRUCTION
VEGETATION

FEIMER CONSTRUCTION
2ND TO 4TH ST WALNUT

FERGUSON WATER WORKS SUP
WATER METER

FLANNERY/KIRT
OFFICER STIPEND

FRICK/ADAM
OFFICER STIPEND

FRICK/BRIAN
OFFICER STIPEND

GARDEN GATE LLC
SEEDLINGS

GARYS REPAIR
TOW VEHICLE

GEOTEK ENG & TESTING SER
TESTING

GERSTNER OIL CO
JET FUEL
FUEL NOZZLE

GRAYMONT CAPITAL INC
LIME
LIME
LIME
LIME
LIME

HANSON BRIGGS ADVERTISIN
ENVELOPES

HAWKINS INC
SAC POOL CHEMICALS

AMOUNT

944.76
2,144.76

575.00

145,748.93

1,407.45

25.00

25.00

50.00

30.00

8,224.59
81.08
8,305.67

4,597.32
4,704.70
4,673.76
4,624.62
9,320.22
27,920.62

94.67

Schedule of Bills

ACCOUNT NAME

CHEMICALS & GASES

*VENDOR TOTAL

ABATEMENT

WALNUT - 2ND TO 4TH

REP. & MAINT.

PROFESSIONAL SERV.-VOLUN

PROFESSIONAL SERV.-VOLUN

PROFESSIONAL SERV.-VOLUN

RECREATION SUPPLIES

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

WEST CITY LIMITS ROAD

GARAGE GASOLINE & LUBRIC
- EQUIPMEN

REP. & MAINT.

*VENDOR TOTAL

CHEMICALS & GASES
CHEMICALS & GASES
CHEMICALS & GASES
CHEMICALS & GASES
CHEMICALS & GASES

*VENDOR TOTAL

OFFICE SUPPLIES

CHEMICALS & GASES

- DISTRIBU

FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM

601.601.240

101.106.204

506.572.381

601.601.226

101.114.202

101.114.202

101.114.202

701.701.242

101.111.202

506.572.385

101.127.238
801.801.221

601.601.240
601.601.240
601.601.240
601.601.240
601.601.240

637.637.232

203.203.240

INVOICE

2212250

6.4.18

C-10-18

284150

6.21.18

6.21.18

6.21.18

5.25.18

4345

43440
47564

121401
121521
121581
121966
2266-2047

21896

4293124

CITY OF YANKTON

GL540R-V08.08 PAGE

PO#

F/P ID LINE

019658 P 622

019239

014111

014474

005653

005650

005649

019514

019606

014102

019214
077486

019647
019649
019651
019653
019654

077475

077532

ae B v ViR ol v]

613

613

618

597
597

597
597
597
610
622

00016

00027

00012

00026

00013

00015

00014

00004

00014

00102

00032
00030

00031
00028
00029
00103
00043

00106

00033
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HAWKINS INC

SAC POOL CHEMICALS 1,630.49 CHEMICALS & GASES 202.202.240 4293152 077533 P 597 00034
MEMORIAL POOL CHEMICALS 2,173.15 CHEMICALS & GASES 202.202.240 4297810 077534 P 610 00107
SAC POOL CHEMICALS 475.75 CHEMICALS & GASES 203.203.240 4297812 077535 P 610 00108
MEMORIAL POOL CHEMICALS 1,740.99 CHEMICALS & GASES 202.202.240 4302598 077536 P 610 00109
CHLORINE 4,221.00 CHEMICALS & GASES 601.601.240 4303316 019656 P 610 00105
CHLORINE 4,449.00 CHEMICALS & GASES 601.601.240 4304258 019657 P 610 00104
POOL CHEMICALS 2,270.66 CHEMICALS & GASES 202.202.240 4307294 077538 P 618 00015
POOL CHEMICALS 1,056.00 CHEMICALS & GASES 203.203.240 4307304 077537 P 618 00016
CHEMICALS 1,254.00 CHEMICALS & GASES 601.601.240 4307313 019659 P 618 00017
CHEMICALS 3,956.18 CHEMICALS & GASES 601.601.240 4309045 019660 P 622 00017
POOL CHEMICALS 1,798.49 CHEMICALS & GASES 202.202.240 4312828 077540 P 622 00045
POOL CHEMICALS 467.00 CHEMICALS & GASES 203.203.240 4312833 077539 P 622 00044
25,626.46 *VENDOR TOTAL
HDR ENGINEERING INC
WTR TREATMENT PLANT CONS 73,427.62 WATER TREATMENT FACILITY 602.602.326 1200125698 016185 P 618 00018
HILL/SUE D
SUMMER PROGRAMS 252.00 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 203.203.202 6.20.18 016983 P 610 00110
HOLOPHANE
MERIDIAN BRIDGE LIGHTS 1,013.77 REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 204.204.221 23645580 018928 P 597 00035
INNOVATIVE OFFICE SOLUTI
DOORKNOCKER NOTICES 91.20 OFFICE SUPPLIES 601.601.232 30117-1 019036 P 597 00036
DOORKNOCKER NOTICES 102.60 OFFICE SUPPLIES 611.611.232 30117-1 019036 P 597 00075
DOORKNOCKER NOTICES 34.20 OFFICE SUPPLIES 631.631.232 30117-1 019036 P 597 00076
228.00 *VENDOR TOTAL
J & H CARE & CLEANING CO
CLEANING SERVICE 2,800.00 CONTRACTED SERVICES 203.203.204 10236 077569 P 597 00037
JONES CONSTRUCTION/JOHN
WTR PLANT CONST C-15-17 843,858.54 WATER TREATMENT FACILITY 602.602.326 6.26.18 016186 P 618 00019
KAISER REFRIGERATION INC
TRIMMER BLADES 32.97 ROAD MATERIALS 101.123.239 72215 077488 P 597 00039
KLEINS TREE SERVICE
TREE REMOVAL 500.00 CONTRACTED SERVICES - OP 201.201.204 1138 077563 P 597 00038
LARRY'S HEATING & COOLIN
REPAIRS 246.95 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.141.223 25034 019243 P 613 00016
REPAIRS 159.75 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.141.223 25405 019244 P 613 00017
406.70 *VENDOR TOTAL

LIGHT AND SIREN
LIGHTS 1,466.00 GARAGE PARTS 801.801.249 13319/13331 019390 P 610 00045
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LIKNESS/ARLIN

SUMMER PROGRAMS 888.00 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 203.203.202 6.20.18 016988 P 610 00111
LILLY/PAUL

SUMMER PROGRAMS 352.00 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 203.203.202 6.20.18 016985 P 610 00013
LIPPERT/SUSAN

MILEAGE 180.94 TRAVEL EXPENSE 101.142.263 6.20.18 019523 P 611 00005

MCGRATH NORTH MULLIN & K

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 3,419.86 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 101.103.202 514265 019280 P 610 00047
MENARDS
LUMBER 183.00 ROAD MATERIALS 101.123.239 37364 077485 P 597 00042
SURVEY MATERIALS 139.97 OFFICE SUPPLIES 101.122.232 38052 072811 P 613 00027
AGRICULTURAL SUPPLIES 34.90 AGRICULTURAL SUPPLIES 204.204.241 5.23.18 077566 P 597 00043
MAILBOX 13.97 ROAD MATERIALS 101.123.239 6.19.18 077495 P 610 00046
371.84 *VENDOR TOTAL

MERKEL ELECTRIC

REPAIRS 77.94 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 641.641.223 7715 076672 P 618 00020
INSTALL OUTLETS 404.60 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.127.223 7720 019215 P 613 00019
482.54 *VENDOR TOTAL

MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

FUEL 15.00 FUEL-HEATING 101.142.273 6.25.18 002794 P 611 00006
FUEL 81.47 FUEL-HEATING 101.114.273 6.25.18 003253 P 613 00020
FUEL 91.11 FUEL-HEATING 641.641.273 6.25.18 003253 P 613 00021
FUEL 693.04 FUEL-HEATING 202.202.273 6.25.18 003253 P 613 00022
FUEL 57.34 FUEL-HEATING 201.201.273 6.25.18 003253 P 613 00023
FUEL 17.44 FUEL-GENERATOR 101.115.273 6.25.18 003252 P 622 00046
FUEL 96.95 FUEL-HEATING 101.141.273 6.25.18 003252 P 622 00047
FUEL 110.75 HEATING FUEL - GAS 637.637.273 6.25.18 003252 P 622 00048
FUEL 1,214.39 FUEL-HEATING 611.611.273 6.25.18 003252 P 622 00049
FUEL 53.85 FUEL-HEATING 601.601.273 6.25.18 003252 P 622 00050
FUEL 74.72 FUEL-HEATING 101.127.273 6.27.18 003254 P 618 00021
FUEL 56.59 FUEL-HEATING 801.801.273 6.27.18 003254 P 618 00022
FUEL 50.00 FUEL-HEATING 101.125.273 6.27.18 003254 P 618 00023
FUEL 161.65 ROAD MATERIALS 101.123.239 6.27.18 003254 P 618 00024
2,774.30 *VENDOR TOTAL
MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
FUEL 100.00 FUEL-HEATING 601.601.273 6.25.18 002904 P 613 00024
FUEL 1,167.07 FUEL-HEATING 611.611.273 6.25.18 002904 P 613 00025

1,267.07 *VENDOR TOTAL

MIDWEST ALARM COMPANY IN
FIRE ALARM MONITORING 78.00 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 801.801.202 199565/200523 019393 P 597 00040
FIRE ALARM MONITORING 78.00 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES & 637.637.202 199565/200523 019393 P 597 00041
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MIDWEST ALARM COMPANY IN
PROF SERVICES 135.00 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 101.101.202 201366 014483 P 613 00018
291.00 *VENDOR TOTAL

MIDWEST TAPE

AUDIOBOOKS 69.98 AV - CAPITAL 101.142.342 686-050 019522 P 611 00007
MOSER/BRAD

OFFICER STIPEND 25.00 PROFESSIONAL SERV.-VOLUN 101.114.202 6.21.18 005654 P 613 00026
MOSER/STEPHANIE

TRAVEL EXPENSE REIMBURSE 141.15 CONFERENCE & MEETINGS 101.101.265 6.6.18 019279 P 597 00044

MR GOLF CAR INC

CAR RENTAL 399.00 GOLF CAR/GOLF CLUB RENTA 641.641.746 32776 019452 P 610 00048
TOURNAMENT CARTS 700.00 GOLF CAR/GOLF CLUB RENTA 641.641.746 32834 019703 P 610 00049
1,099.00 *VENDOR TOTAL

NATIONAL FIELD ARCHERY A
SUMMER PROGRAMS 2,172.80 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 203.203.202 6.20.18 016984 P 610 00050

NEBRASKA JOURNAL-LEADER

ADVERTISMENT 141.25 ADVERTISING 203.203.211 10885 077421 P 597 00046
ADVERTISMENT 141.25 ADVERTISING 641.641.211 10888 077530 P 597 00045
282.50 *VENDOR TOTAL
NEWTON/GREGG
AGRILIME 6,400.00 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223 6.3.18 077570 P 610 00051

NORTHWESTERN ENERGY

ELECT 2,024.73 ELECTRICITY 101.142.272 6.25.18 002795 P 611 00008
ELECT 2,391.43 ELECTRICITY - STREET LIG 101.126.272 7.3.18 003135 P 622 00053
ELECT 550.97 ELECTRICITY 101.114.272 7.3.18 003133 P 622 00054
ELECT 2,102.09 ELECTRICITY 641.641.272 7.3.18 003133 P 622 00055
ELECT 149.98 ELECTRICITY 637.637.272 7.3.18 003133 P 622 00056
ELECT 101.43 ELECTRICITY 202.202.272 7.3.18 003133 P 622 00057
ELECT 2,289.33 ELECTRICITY 101.141.272 7.3.18 003133 P 622 00058
ELECT 3,731.67 ELECTRICITY - STREET LIG 101.126.272 7.3.18 003136 P 622 00059
ELECT 3,441.03 ELECTRICITY 201.201.272 7.3.18 003137 P 622 00060
ELECT 499.17 ELECTRICITY 637.637.272 7.3.18 003134 P 622 00061
ELECT 3,447.32 ELECTRICITY 601.601.272 7.3.18 003134 P 622 00062
ELECT 7,823.50 ELECTRICITY 611.611.272 7.3.18 003134 P 622 00063
ELECT 36.49 ELECTRICITY 621.621.272 7.3.18 003132 P 622 00064
ELECT 802.11 ELECTRICITY 801.801.272 7.3.18 003132 P 622 00065
ELECT 1,669.46 ELECTRICITY 101.125.272 7.3.18 003132 P 622 00066
ELECT 70.05 ELECTRICITY 101.115.272 7.3.18 003132 P 622 00067
31,130.76 *VENDOR TOTAL
OBSERVER
ADVERTISMENT 125.00 ADVERTISING 202.202.211 6.7.18 077567 P 597 00047

ADVERTISMENT 144.00 PUBLISHING 201.201.211 6.7.18 077567 P 597 00048
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OBSERVER
ADVERTISMENT 48.00 ADVERTISING 203.203.211 6.7.18 077567 P 597 00049
317.00 *VENDOR TOTAL
PEPSI-COLA
POP 175.56 POP 641.641.720 48483112 019739 P 610 00052

PILGER SAND AND GRAVEL I
SAND 695.01 AGRICULTURAL SUPPLIES 641.641.241 98033 019455 P 618 00025

PRESS DAKOTA MSTAR SOLUT

ADVERTISEMENT 450.00 PUBLISHING 201.201.211 2504 077571 P 610 00054

ADVERTISEMENT 232.68 ADVERTISING 202.202.211 2504 077572 P 610 00055

LAKE GUIDE AD 877.50 ADVERTISING 203.203.211 3.21.18 077424 P 597 00057

LAKE GUIDE AD 877.50 ADVERTISING 641.641.211 3.21.18 077424 P 597 00058

ADVERTISEMENT 50.00 ADVERTISING 203.203.211 4.30.18 077431 P 597 00059

CLASSIFIED AD 445.64 PUBLISHING 101.142.211 5.31.18 019129 P 597 00050

CLASSIFIED AD 623.88 PUBLISHING 101.142.211 5.31.18 019125 P 597 00051

CLASSIFIED AD 31.89 GARAGE GASOLINE & LUBRIC 801.801.238 5.31.18 019376 P 597 00052

CLASSIFIED AD 88.64 PUBLISHING 631.631.211 5.31.18 019379 P 597 00053

PUBLISH MINUTES 164.99 PUBLISHING 101.101.211 5.31.18 019573 P 597 00054

CLASSIFIED AD 71.59 PUBLISHING 101.104.211 5.31.18 019576 P 597 00055

PUBLISH MINUTES 303.94 PUBLISHING 101.101.211 5.31.18 019578 P 597 00056

SUBSCRIPTION 133.09 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 101.111.202 501225 019605 P 618 00027

4,351.34 *VENDOR TOTAL

PRINTING SPECIALISTS

ENVELOPES 257.28 OFFICE SUPPLIES 101.102.232 14200 019281 P 610 00053
PRO AUTO INC

TOW VEHICLE 80.00 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 101.111.202 18222 019604 P 618 00026
PRO TRACK AND TENNIS, IN

SAC TENNIS COURT PAINT 17,934.50 COMMON BLDG EQUIPMENT 506.571.350 6.21.18 018933 P 613 00028
PROMINENT SYSTEMS INC

CARBON 9,636.00 CHEMICALS & GASES 601.601.240 21407REV 019662 P 622 00018
RACOM CORPORATION

RADIO ACCESS 932.41 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 101.111.202 180796 005655 P 613 00029
REEVES

NAME TAGS 26.72 UNIFORMS & DRY GOODS 101.114.244 363848 077703 P 597 00060
REINHART FOODS INC

ENTREE 2,236.78 ENTREE 641.641.710 472-328 019740 P 610 00056

EMPLOYEE PICNIC SUPPLIES 240.98 EMPLOYEE COMMITTEE 101.101.141 859475 019132 P 610 00059

2,477.76 *VENDOR TOTAL
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ROSE/CHRISTINE
SWIM LESSON REFUND 25.00 SAC PROGRAMS 203.3746 6.14.18 077578 P 610 00057
SWIM LESSON REFUND 1.63 SALES TAX PAYABLE 203.2073 6.14.18 077578 P 610 00058
26.63 *VENDOR TOTAL

SD PUBLIC ASSURANCE ALLI
ADDITIONAL INSURANCE 137.09 INSURANCE 641.641.201 25305 019037 P 613 00030

SHERWIN WILLIAMS CO

BLOCK PAINT 37.99 ROAD MATERIALS 101.123.239 0246-4 077496 P 610 00064

TRAFFIC PAINT 503.70 ROAD MATERIALS 101.123.239 9614-4 077491 P 610 00060

TRAFFIC SUPPLIES 50.39 ROAD MATERIALS 101.123.239 9875-1 077492 P 610 00062
592.08 *VENDOR TOTAL

SLOWEY CONSTRUCTION INC
CONSTRUCTION 254,625.25 8TH ST-LINN TO SUMMIT 506.572.374 C-4-18 014107 P 610 00061

SOUTH DAKOTA GOLF ASSN
HANDICAPPING 6,869.00 HANDICAPING 641.641.756 138/139 019702 P 610 00065

STERN OIL CO INC

FUEL 2,307.18 GARAGE GASOLINE & LUBRIC 801.801.238 145/144/147 019392 P 610 00063

FUEL 2,810.72 GARAGE GASOLINE & LUBRIC 801.801.238 370/371/368 019387 P 597 00061

FUEL 26,995.52 GARAGE GASOLINE & LUBRIC 801.801.238 480/481/099/10 019386 P 597 00062
32,113.42 *VENDOR TOTAL

TAYLOR MADE
GOLF CLUBS 91.70 GOLF EQUIPMENT 641.641.768 33223654 019453 P 610 00069

THOMSON REUTERS
LAW SUBSCRIPTION 740.00 SUBSCRIPTIONS & PUBLICAT 101.103.235 838368591 014473 P 610 00067

TOP NOTCH WINDOW CLEANIN
PRO SERVICES 50.00 CONTRACTED SERVICES-OPER 641.641.204 5232 019743 P 610 00070

TOUR EDGE GOLFE GROUP INC
GOLF CLUBS 166.00 GOLF EQUIPMENT 641.641.768 01211104 019450 P 610 00068

TRUCK TRAILER SALES INC

EQUIPMENT REPAIRS 5,371.78 GARAGE PARTS 801.801.249 478/515/519 019391 P 597 00064
TURMAN/JEFF
PROGRAM REFUND 25.00 SAC PROGRAMS 203.3746 4.18.18 077531 P 597 00063
PROGRAM REFUND 1.63 SALES TAX PAYABLE 203.2073 6.4.18 077531 P 597 00077
26.63 *VENDOR TOTAL

U.S. POST OFFICE-UTIL

UTILITY POST 560.00 POSTAGE 601.601.231 6.19.18 001855 P 610 00071
UTILITY POST 630.00 POSTAGE 611.611.231 6.19.18 001855 P 610 00072
UTILITY POST 210.00 POSTAGE 631.631.231 6.19.18 001855 P 610 00073

1,400.00 *VENDOR TOTAL
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UNITED PARCEL SERVICE, I

POSTAGE 27.00 POSTAGE 101.111.231 572347258 003830 P 622 00032
POSTAGE 27.00 POSTAGE 101.114.231 572347258 003830 P 622 00033
POSTAGE 27.00 POSTAGE 601.601.231 572347258 003830 P 622 00034
POSTAGE 27.00 POSTAGE 611.611.231 572347258 003830 P 622 00035
108.00 *VENDOR TOTAL
UNITED STATES POSTAL SER
POSTAGE METER-JUNE 48.26 POSTAGE 101.122.231 6.28.18 002989 P 622 00019
POSTAGE METER-JUNE 189.80 POSTAGE 101.104.231 6.28.18 002989 P 622 00020
POSTAGE METER-JUNE 160.71 POSTAGE 101.111.231 6.28.18 002989 P 622 00021
POSTAGE METER-JUNE 1.88 POSTAGE 201.201.231 6.28.18 002989 P 622 00022
POSTAGE METER-JUNE 1.63 POSTAGE 101.122.231 6.28.18 002989 P 622 00023
POSTAGE METER-JUNE 37.37 POSTAGE 637.637.231 6.28.18 002989 P 622 00024
POSTAGE METER-JUNE 34.64 POSTAGE 101.102.231 6.28.18 002989 P 622 00025
POSTAGE METER-JUNE 64.03 POSTAGE 101.106.231 6.28.18 002989 P 622 00026
POSTAGE METER-JUNE 50.76 POSTAGE 641.641.231 6.28.18 002989 P 622 00027
POSTAGE METER-JUNE 23.50 POSTAGE 203.203.231 6.28.18 002989 P 622 00028
POSTAGE METER-JUNE 72.57 POSTAGE 601.601.231 6.28.18 002989 P 622 00029
POSTAGE METER-JUNE 81l.64 POSTAGE 611.611.231 6.28.18 002989 P 622 00030
POSTAGE METER-JUNE 27.21 POSTAGE 631.631.231 6.28.18 002989 P 622 00031
794.00 *VENDOR TOTAL
US BANK EQUIPMENT FINANC
COPIER LEASE 465.69 RENTALS & XEROX SUPPLIES 101.142.212 360550800 019520 P 611 00009
US BANK SPA LOCKBOX CM96
DRINKING WATER #6 INT 5,457.36 SREF LOAN BOND INTEREST 607.607.411 6.26.18 014484 P 618 00033
US KIDS GOLF
GOLF CLUBS 1,052.80 GOLF EQUIPMENT 641.641.768 1268069 019446 P 618 00032
WAGE WORKS INC
FSA-FLEX SERVICE FEE 65.00 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES - 101.104.202 6.18.18 005311 P 610 00076
FSA-FLEX SERVICE FEE 5.00 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 101.105.202 6.18.18 005311 P 610 00077
FSA-FLEX SERVICE FEE 5.00 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 101.111.202 6.18.18 005311 P 610 00078
FSA-FLEX SERVICE FEE 5.00 PROFESSIONAL SERV.-VOLUN 101.114.202 6.18.18 005311 P 610 00079
FSA-FLEX SERVICE FEE 5.00 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 101.123.202 6.18.18 005311 P 610 00080
FSA-FLEX SERVICE FEE 20.00 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 101.142.202 6.18.18 005311 P 610 00081
FSA-FLEX SERVICE FEE 10.00 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 201.201.202 6.18.18 005311 P 610 00082
FSA-FLEX SERVICE FEE 5.00 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 203.203.202 6.18.18 005311 P 610 00083
FSA-FLEX SERVICE FEE 10.00 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 208.208.202 6.18.18 005311 P 610 00084
FSA-FLEX SERVICE FEE 5.00 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 641.641.202 6.18.18 005311 P 610 00085
135.00 *VENDOR TOTAL
WALT'S HOMESTYLE FOODS I
CANDY 295.00 CANDY 641.641.714 156590/156134 019742 P 610 00074

WARREN/NICOLE
SUMMER PROGRAMS 360.00 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 203.203.202 6.20.18 016987 P 610 00101
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WATER & ENV ENG RESEARCH
TESTS 122.00 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 601.601.202 3858 019661 P 622 00037

WEST SIOUX CERAMICS
CLAY - GLAZES 474.81 RECREATION SUPPLIES 203.203.242 6.25.18 077438 P 622 00036

WHOLESALE SUPPLY INC

CANDY 85.45 CANDY 641.641.714 362/725/903/67 019741 P 610 00075
CONCESSIONS 1,092.65 MISCELLANEOUS CONCESSION 202.202.728 395361 077564 P 597 00065
CONCESSIONS 226.60 MISCELLANEOUS CONCESSION 202.202.728 395454 077565 P 597 00066
MEMORIAL CONCESSIONS 698.65 MISCELLANEOUS CONCESSION 202.202.728 395557 077575 P 610 00086
DRY GOODS 44.70 UNIFORMS & DRY GOODS 641.641.244 395671 019741 P 610 00115
MEMORIAL CONCESSIONS 372.80 MISCELLANEOUS CONCESSION 202.202.728 395724 077576 P 610 00087
CANDY 97.45 CANDY 641.641.714 395725 019741 P 610 00112
CANDY 115.25 CANDY 641.641.714 395903 019741 P 610 00113
DRY GOODS 19.65 UNIFORMS & DRY GOODS 641.641.244 395903 019741 P 610 00114
2,753.20 *VENDOR TOTAL
WOEHL/TOBY
OFFICER STIPEND 25.00 PROFESSIONAL SERV.-VOLUN 101.114.202 6.21.18 005652 P 613 00031
XEROX CORPORATION
COPIER LEASE 219.08 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 713.1311 6.7.18 003853 P 597 00070
XEROX CORPORATION
COPIER LEASE 179.18 CONTRACTED SERVICES 203.203.204 6.7.18 003971 P 597 00069
COPIER LEASE 221.65 COPIES 101.111.234 6.7.18 003976 P 597 00071
COPIER LEASE 601.01 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 713.1311 6.7.18 003976 P 597 00072
COPIER LEASE 112.40 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 713.1311 6.7.18 003976 P 597 00073
1,114.24 *VENDOR TOTAL
YANKTON CO 4-H
BABYSITTING CLINICS 75.00 RECREATION SUPPLIES 701.701.242 6.20.18 019524 P 611 00010
YANKTON COUNTY EMS ASSOC
SUMMER PROGRAMS 102.00 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 203.203.202 6.20.18 016986 P 610 00088
YANKTON FIRE & SAFETY CO
FIRE EXT INSPECTIONS 352.50 REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 101.114.221 23367 077710 P 613 00034
YANKTON MEDICAL CLINIC
PREEMPLOYMENT SCREENING 312.00 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES & 637.637.202 4274 077315 P 610 00090
YANKTON POLICE DEPARTMEN
OFFICE SUPPLIES 8.10 OFFICE SUPPLIES 101.111.232 6.8.18 019603 P 597 00067
PERMIT 10.00 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 101.111.202 6.8.18 019603 P 597 00068

18.10 *VENDOR TOTAL

YANKTON SCHOOL DISTRICT
RTEC ANNUAL RENT 17,600.00 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 101.101.202 6.18.18 014475 P 610 00091
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YANKTON SCHOOL DISTRICT
SUMMER PROGRAMS 4,722.60 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 203.203.202 6.20.18 016989 P 610 00066
22,322.60 *VENDOR TOTAL

YANKTON TRANSIT INC
SP APPROPRIATION 20,000.00 YANKTON TRANSIT 101.131.568 6.21.18 019005 P 610 00089

YANKTON VOL FIRE DEPARTM

FIRE DRILLS & CALLS 610.00 PROFESSIONAL SERV.-VOLUN 101.114.202 6.21.18 077705 P 613 00033
FIRE CALLS 710.00 PROFESSIONAL SERV.-VOLUN 101.114.202 6.4.18 077704 P 597 00074
1,320.00 *VENDOR TOTAL

ZIEGLER/WILLIAM P
OFFICER STIPEND 50.00 PROFESSIONAL SERV.-VOLUN 101.114.202 6.21.18 005651 P 613 00032



YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM CITY OF YANKTON
07/03/2018 13:14:15 Schedule of Bills GL540R-V08.08 PAGE 15

VENDOR NAME
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT ACCOUNT NAME FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM INVOICE PO# F/P ID LINE

REPORT TOTALS: 2,098,150.17

RECORDS PRINTED - 000335



YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM
07/03/2018 13:14:16

FUND RECAP:

FUND DESCRIPTION

101 GENERAL FUND

201 PARKS AND RECREATION
202 PARK IMPROVEMENT

203 SUMMIT ACTIVITY CENTER
204 MARNE CREEK

208 911/DISPATCH

506 SPECIAL CAPITAL IMPROV
601 WATER OPERATION

602 WATER RENEWAL/REPLACEMENT
607 WATER PLANT RENOVATION
611 WASTE WATER OPERATION
621 CEMETERY OPERATION

631 SOLID WASTE

637 JOINT POWER

641 GOLF COURSE

701 LIBRARY TRUST

713 COPIES & POSTAGE

801 CENTRAL GARAGE

TOTAL ALL FUNDS

BANK RECAP:
BANK NAME
1DAK FIRST DAKOTA NAT'L BANK CORP

TOTAL ALL BANKS

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

Schedule of Bills

DISBURSEMENTS

2,

DISBURSEMENTS

84,773.
20,785.
27,155.
18,460.

1,970.
10.

716,739.
72,837.

917,286.

.36

5,457

47,559.

339.
40,862.
76,849.
25,374.

105.
.49

932

40, 650.

098,150.

38
99
12
15
12

82
96
16

82
94
50
85
16

35

17

2,098,150.17

2,098,150.17

APPROVED BY

CITY OF YANKTON
GL060S-V08.08 RECAPPAGE
GL540R



YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM
07/02/2018

08:49:04

CLAIM NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

AFSCME COUNCIL 65
EMPLOYEE DEDUCTIONS
EMPLOYEE DEDUCTION
EMPLOYEE DEDUCTION

AMERICAN FAMILY LIFE COR
CANCER &

AVERA HEALTH PLANS
HEALTH INS - JULY

BNSEF RAILWAY COMPANY

CONTRACT FEE-PED WALKWAY
INSURANCE - PED WALKWAY

BRANDT/TODD
TRAINING EXPENSE
BURGESON/MICHAEL
TRAINING EXPENSE
DELTA DENTAL
DENTAL INS - JULY
DEN HERDER LAW OFFICE, P
CONTRACTED SERVICES
DEPT OF ENV & NAT RESOUR
2005L-RLA-106
2005L-RLA-106

DEPT OF ENVIRONMENT
2005L-RLA-106-2
2005L-RLA-106-2

DEPT OF SOCIAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE DEDUCTIONS
EMPLOYEE DEDUCTION

FIRST NATL BANK SOUTH DA
EMPLOYEE DEDUCTIONS
EMPLOYEE DEDUCTION
EMPLOYEE DEDUCTIONS
EMPLOYEE DEDUCTION

FOOTE/JASON
TRAINING EXPENSE
TRAVEL ADVANCE

MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE

LIFE INSURANCE - JUNE
LIFE INSURANCE - JULY

ICU PREMIUMS

AMOUNT

06454
661

648.
658.

1,969

00025
7,798

05140
86,128

07219

3,561.
633.
4,194.

04281

43.

04193

225.

04160

8,487.

06904

2,513.

05690
1,942

7,763.

9,705

02761
515
1,789

2,304.

01681
848
848
1,697
04389

729.
729.
612.
612.

2,682.

05152

30.
80.
110.

06544

728.

725
1,454

.73
84
63
.20

.28
.55
00
00
00
00
00
11
.56
01
.57
.39
.43
82
.75
.75
.50
15
15
08
08
46
00
00
00
72

.49
.21

Manual Check Register

ACCOUNT NAME

MISC. EMP. DED.
MISC. EMP. DED.
MISC. EMP. DED.
*TOTAL

CANCER & ICU SUPPLEMENTA
HEALTH INSURANCE

31ST STREET-PEDESTRIAN E
31ST STREET-PEDESTRIAN E
*TOTAL

TRAVEL EXPENSE

LEARNING

DENTAL INSURANCE
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
BUILDING ADDITION INTERE
BUILDING ADDITION PRINCI
*TOTAL

BUILDING ADDITION INTERE

BUILDING ADDITION PRINCI
*TOTAL

MISC. EMP. DED.
MISC. EMP. DED.
*TOTAL

AFLAC DAYCARE
AFLAC DAYCARE
AFLAC MEDICAL
AFLAC MEDICAL
*TOTAL

LEARNING
LEARNING
*TOTAL

LIFE INSURANCE
LIFE INSURANCE
*TOTAL

FUND & ACCOUNT

711
711
711
711

711

506
506

101.

101.

101.
637.
637.

637.
637.

711
711

711
711
711
711

101.
101.

711
711

.2079
.2079
.2079
.2075

.2068

.572.
.572.

111.

111.

.2059

103
638
638.

638
638.

.2079
.2079

L2077
L2077
.2078
.2078

111.
111.

.2069
.2069

379
379

263

264

.202

.411

441

.411

441

264
264

CITY OF YANKTON

GL540R-V08.08 PAGE

PO#

005136
005136
005136
001234
005646
019278
019278
005703
005708
003190
019596
014479

014479

014478
014478

003562
003562

003301
003301
003301
003301

005704
005705

005179
005179

L B B |

F/P ID

599

599

599

599

599

599

599

599

599

599

599

599

599

599
599

599
599

599
599
599
599

599
599

599
599

LINE

00003

00029

00078

00031

00065

00016

00017

00019

00073

00080

00015

00069

00068

00071
00070

00004
00028

00001
00026
00002
00027

00018
00020

00006
00081

1



YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM CITY OF YANKTON
07/02/2018 08:49:04 Manual Check Register GL540R-V08.08 PAGE 2

CLAIM NUMBER

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT ACCOUNT NAME FUND & ACCOUNT INVOICE PO# F/P ID LINE
MURGUIA/JAVIER 06552

TRAVEL ADVANCE 30.00 LEARNING 101.111.264 005706 F 599 00021
NATIONAL FIELD ARCHERY A 06340

NFAA FUNDING 200,000.00 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 209.209.202 019597 F 599 00023
POTTER COUNTY IMPLEMENT 06841

JOHN DEERE PROGATOR 22,650.00 EQUIPMENT 641.641.350 05470997 018931 F 599 00022
RETIREMENT, SD 00519

SD RETIREMENT - JUNE 18 107,996.66 SD RETIREMENT SYSTEM 711.2066 002809 F 599 00075
SD DEPT OF ENV & NAT RES 07194

DISCHARGE WASTEWATER FEE 600.00 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 203.203.202 018932 F 599 00074
SDSRP 04992

EMPLOYEE DEDUCTION 1,757.53 ROTH 457 SDRS-SRP 711.2056 003591 F 599 00008

EMPLOYEE DEDUCTION 1,757.53 ROTH 457 SDRS-SRP 711.2056 003591 F 599 00025

EMPLOYEE DEDUCTION 1,757.53 ROTH 457 SDRS-SRP 711.2056 003591 F 599 00077

EMPLOYEE DEDUCTION 2,055.50 SDRS SUPPLEMENTAL RETIRE 711.2058 003591 F 599 00007

EMPLOYEE DEDUCTION 2,055.50 SDRS SUPPLEMENTAL RETIRE 711.2058 003591 F 599 00024

EMPLOYEE DEDUCTION 2,055.50 SDRS SUPPLEMENTAL RETIRE 711.2058 003591 F 599 00076

11,439.09 *TOTAL

SOUTHEAST PROPERTIES 05903

TID REIMB 1ST HALF 2018 23,823.78 SOUTHEAST PROPERTIES, LL 509.509.204 014476 F 599 00067
SUMMIT ACTIVITY CENTER 03787

EMPLOYEE DEDUCTION 792.80 SUMMIT ACTIVITIES CENTER 711.2062 002981 F 599 00030
SUN LIFE FINANCIAL 06804

VISION INS - JUNE 1,083.64 HEALTH INSURANCE 711.2068 005313 F 599 00005

VISION INSURANCE - JULY 1,035.55 HEALTH INSURANCE 711.2068 005313 F 599 00072

2,119.19 *TOTAL

UNITED WAY 00918

EMPLOYEE DEDUCTION 177.00 UNITED FUND 711.2070 001142 F 599 00079
VAST BROADBAND 06976

PHONE BILL - JUNE 88.01 TELEPHONE 101.102.271 003513 F 599 00033

PHONE BILL - JUNE 51.67 TELEPHONE 101.102.271 003513 F 599 00049

PHONE BILL - JUNE 185.00 TELEPHONE 101.104.271 003513 F 599 00034

PHONE BILL - JUNE 103.53 TELEPHONE 101.104.271 003513 F 599 00050

INTERNET SERVICES 1,068.74 INTERNET ACCESS 101.105.270 003751 F 599 00032

PHONE BILL - JUNE 23.57 TELEPHONE 101.105.271 003513 F 599 00035

PHONE BILL - JUNE 12.64 TELEPHONE 101.105.271 003513 F 599 00051

PHONE BILL - JUNE 96.99 TELEPHONE 101.106.271 003513 F 599 00036

PHONE BILL - JUNE 48.00 TELEPHONE 101.106.271 003513 F 599 00052

PHONE BILL - JUNE 33.45 TELEPHONE 101.111.271 003513 F 599 00037

PHONE BILL - JUNE 20.15 TELEPHONE 101.111.271 003513 F 599 00053

PHONE BILL - JUNE 106.29 TELEPHONE 101.114.271 003513 F 599 00038

PHONE BILL - JUNE 63.49 TELEPHONE 101.114.271 003513 F 599 00054

PHONE BILL - JUNE 171.52 TELEPHONE 101.122.271 003513 F 599 00039

PHONE BILL - JUNE 96.60 TELEPHONE 101.122.271 003513 F 599 00055

PHONE BILL 47.00 TELEPHONE 101.123.271 003977 F 599 00010

PHONE BILL - JUNE 71.02 TELEPHONE 101.123.271 003513 F 599 00040

PHONE BILL - JUNE 37.11 TELEPHONE 101.123.271 003513 F 599 00056



YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM CITY OF YANKTON
07/02/2018 08:49:04 Manual Check Register GL540R-V08.08 PAGE 3

CLAIM NUMBER

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT ACCOUNT NAME FUND & ACCOUNT INVOICE PO# F/P ID LINE
VAST BROADBAND 06976
PHONE BILL 141.00 TELEPHONE 101.127.271 003977 F 599 00009
PHONE BILL - JUNE 83.39 TELEPHONE 101.142.271 003513 F 599 00041
PHONE BILL - JUNE 41.26 TELEPHONE 101.142.271 003513 F 599 00057
PHONE BILL - JUNE 237.78 TELEPHONE 201.201.271 003513 F 599 00042
PHONE BILL - JUNE 143.25 TELEPHONE 201.201.271 003513 F 599 00058
PHONE BILL - JUNE 34.45 TELEPHONE 202.202.271 003513 F 599 00043
PHONE BILL - JUNE 20.75 TELEPHONE 202.202.271 003513 F 599 00059
PHONE BILL - JUNE 224.87 TELEPHONE 203.203.271 003513 F 599 00044
PHONE BILL - JUNE 135.47 TELEPHONE 203.203.271 003513 F 599 00060
PHONE BILL 34.59 TELEPHONE 601.601.271 003976 F 599 00014
PHONE BILL - JUNE 140.60 TELEPHONE 601.601.271 003513 F 599 00045
PHONE BILL - JUNE 86.63 TELEPHONE 601.601.271 003513 F 599 00061
PHONE BILL - JUNE 29.25 TELEPHONE 611.611.271 003513 F 599 00046
PHONE BILL - JUNE 12.64 TELEPHONE 611.611.271 003513 F 599 00062
PHONE BILL - JUNE 33.64 TELEPHONE 637.637.271 003513 F 599 00047
PHONE BILL - JUNE 20.15 TELEPHONE 637.637.271 003513 F 599 00063
PHONE BILL - JUNE 69.68 TELEPHONE 641.641.271 003513 F 599 00048
PHONE BILL - JUNE 38.85 TELEPHONE 641.641.271 003513 F 599 00064
3,853.03 *TOTAL
VELDHUIZEN/ROD .15599
STATE FIRE SCHOOL 90.00 LEARNING 101.114.264 005702 F 599 00013
WOEHL/BROOK .15598
STATE FIRE SCHOOL 90.00 LEARNING 101.114.264 005701 F 599 00011
STATE FIRE SCHOOL 180.00 LEARNING 101.114.264 005700 F 599 00012
270.00 *TOTAL
YANKTON AREA PROG. GROWT 00939
TID REIMB APRIL-JUNE 18 87,778.50 PAYMENT TO YAPG 511.588.566 014477 F 599 00066

590,932.75 **CLAIMS TOTAL



YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM CITY OF YANKTON
07/02/2018 08:49:04 Manual Check Register GL540R-V08.08 PAGE 4

CLAIM NUMBER
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT ACCOUNT NAME FUND & ACCOUNT INVOICE PO# F/P ID LINE

REPORT TOTALS: 590,932.75

RECORDS PRINTED - 000081



YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM
07/02/2018 08:49:04

FUND RECAP:

FUND DESCRIPTION

101 GENERAL FUND

201 PARKS AND RECREATION

202 PARK IMPROVEMENT

203 SUMMIT ACTIVITY CENTER
209 BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT DISTRCT
506 SPECIAL CAPITAL IMPROV
509 TID #2 MORGAN SQUARE

511 TID #6 WESTBROOK ESTATES
601 WATER OPERATION

611 WASTE WATER OPERATION
637 JOINT POWER

641 GOLF COURSE

711 EMPLOYEE BENEFIT

TOTAL ALL FUNDS

BANK RECAP:
BANK NAME
1DAK FIRST DAKOTA NAT'L BANK CORP

TOTAL ALL BANKS

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

Manual Check Register

DISBURSEMENTS

DISBURSEMENTS

APPROVED BY

5,871

960

200,000.
4,194.
23,823.
.50
261.
.89
12,064.
.53

87,778
41

22,758

232,741.

590,932.

590,932.

590,932.

.54
381.

55.
.34

03
20

00

78

82

18

94

75

75

75

CITY OF YANKTON
GL0605S-vV08.08 RECAPPAGE
GL540R



YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM CITY OF YANKTON
07/03/2018 13:53:43 P-Card Schedule of Bills GL540R-V08.08 PAGE 1

VENDOR NAME
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT ACCOUNT NAME FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM INVOICE PO# F/P ID LINE

A OX WELDING SUPPLY

OXYGEN ACCETALYNE 146.99 CHEMICALS & GASES 801.801.240 Kulhavy 625 00092

FIRE EXTINGUISHER MAINT 10.91 REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 101.114.221 Nickles 625 00114

OXYGEN FOR STREET DEPT 15.00 GARAGE PARTS 801.801.249 Steffen 625 00003

TORCH TIP 49.99 SMALL TOOLS & HARDWARE 601.601.247 Steffen 625 00004

COMPRESSED OXYGEN 50.88 CHEMICALS & GASES 801.801.240 Steffen 625 00180

WELDING WIRE 19.10 GARAGE PARTS 801.801.249 Steffen 625 00181
292.87 *VENDOR TOTAL

ABM PARKING EPPLEY AIR
TRAVEL EXPENSE 24.00 TRAVEL EXPENSE 101.142.263 Ferrell 625 00016

ACCUCUT, LLC
OFFICE SUPPLIES 42.00 OFFICE SUPPLIES 101.142.232 Raiche 625 00487

ACUSHNET BILLTRUST

GOLF MERCHANDISE 3,919.23 MERCHANDISE 641.641.766 Jeffers 625 00002
GOLF MERCHANDISE 2,164.36 MERCHANDISE 641.641.766 Jeffers 625 00239
6,083.59 *VENDOR TOTAL

ADOBE *CREATIVE CLOUD
CONTRACT SERVICE 53.24 CONTRACTED SERVICES - OP 201.201.204 Lacroix 625 00462

ADOBE *STOCK

CONTRACT SERVICE 31.94 CONTRACTED SERVICES - OP 201.201.204 Lacroix 625 00554
ALASKA A
FLIGHT FOR CONFERENCE 442 .00CR CONFERENCE & MEETINGS 101.105.265 Yonke 625 00408
FLIGHT FOR CONFERENCE 442.00 CONFERENCE & MEETINGS 101.105.265 Yonke 625 00409
FLIGHT FOR CONFERENCE 442.00 CONFERENCE & MEETINGS 101.105.265 Yonke 625 00420
442.00 *VENDOR TOTAL

ALICE TRAINING INSTITU
ALICE TRAINING 10.00 LEARNING 101.111.264 Burgeson 625 00159

AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS

CLOTHING ALLOWANCE 304.58 UNIFORMS 101.111.244 Burgeson 625 00560

DVDS 48.94 AV - CAPITAL 101.142.342 Dobrovolny 625 00042

OFFICE SUPPLIES 60.08 OFFICE SUPPLIES 101.142.232 Dobrovolny 625 00088

OFFICE SUPPLIES 13.52 OFFICE SUPPLIES 208.208.232 Peters 625 00049
427.12 *VENDOR TOTAL

AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS W

10 PAIR OF BINOCULARS 339.90 REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 101.111.221 Burgeson 625 00372
BOOKS 26.79 BOOKS 101.142.340 Dobrovolny 625 00139
OFFICE SUPPLIES 33.39 OFFICE SUPPLIES 101.142.232 Dobrovolny 625 00140
BOOKS 36.17 BOOKS 101.142.340 Dobrovolny 625 00145
DVDS 37.84 AV - CAPITAL 101.142.342 Dobrovolny 625 00146

PROGRAMMING 10.37 PROGRAM SUPPLIES 101.142.242 Dobrovolny 625 00147



YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM
07/03/2018 13:53:43

VENDOR NAME
DESCRIPTION

AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS W
SUMMER PROGRAMS
IPAD CASE
KEYBOARD
REPAIR WIRELESS IMPORT

AMAZON.COM AMZN.COM/BI
BOOKS
SUMMER PROGRAMS
MEDICINE BALLS
NETWORK SUPPLIES

AMZ*BLACK RIFLE COFF
SUPPLIES

APPEARA
TOWELS
TOWELS

ARBYS 5222
TRAVEL EXPENSE

AT&T*BILL PAYMENT
CELL PHONE
CELL PHONE
CELL PHONE
CELL PHONE
CELL PHONE
CELL PHONE
CELL PHONE
CELL PHONE
CELL PHONE
CELL PHONE
CELL PHONE

AT&T*PREMIER EBIL
DATA SERVICES

AUTO VALUE YANKTON
EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE
MOWER REPAIR
SPIN DR. REPAIR PARTS

AUTOZONE #3795
CABINET
ANTIFREEZE

AMOUNT

109.
37.
34.
79.

746.

37.
42.

42
14
137

41.

138.
210.
.50

349

16

25.
.37
25.
25.
25.
.47
25.
28.
21.
55.
68.
.40

27

40

369

1,134.

99.
33.

66
99
99
00
10

82
59

.59
.39
.39

93

68
82

.75

93

86
09

09
23
77
66
84

13

.43
.16
.85
.44

99
96

P-Card Schedule of Bills

ACCOUNT NAME

RECREATION SUPPLIES
OFFICE SUPPLIES

OFFICE SUPPLIES

REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN
*VENDOR TOTAL

BOOKS

RECREATION SUPPLIES
RECREATION SUPPLIES
PC NETWORK SUPPLIES
*VENDOR TOTAL

REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN

CONTRACTED SERVICES
CONTRACTED SERVICES-OPER
*VENDOR TOTAL

TRAVEL EXPENSE

TELEPHONE
TELEPHONE
TELEPHONE
TELEPHONE
TELEPHONE
TELEPHONE
TELEPHONE
TELEPHONE
TELEPHONE
TELEPHONE
TELEPHONE
*VENDOR TOTAL

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN
REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN
REP. & MAINT. - DISTRIBU

*VENDOR TOTAL

SMALL TOOLS & HARDWARE
GARAGE PARTS

FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM

203

101.

203
203

101.

203.
641.

203

101.

204
201

601.
601.
611.
101.
101.
101.

201

101.

621.
.201
601.

201

801.
801.

.203
101.
101.
101.

101
111
111

142.
.203
.203
101.

105

111

203.
.204

641

.203

127.
.204
.201
601.
601.
.271
.271
127.
111.
.201
101.

611
111

123

111

621

601

801.
.249

801

.242
.232
.232
.221

340

.242
.242
.230

.221

204

.263

271

.271
.271

271
271

271
271

.271
.271

.202

.221
.221
.226

247

INVOICE

Orr

Peters
Peters
Peters

Dobrovolny
Orr

Orr

Peters

Burgeson

McHenry
McHenry

Orr

Bailey
Bailey
Bailey
Bailey
Bailey
Bailey
Bailey
Bailey
Bailey
Bailey
Bailey

Peters

Bornitz
Gleich
Kirchner

Kulhavy
Kulhavy

CITY OF YANKTON
GL540R-V08.08 PAGE 2

PO# F/P ID LINE

625 00423
625 00045
625 00161
625 00471

625 00051
625 00170
625 00463
625 00046

625 00226

625 00306
625 00355

625 00242

625 00291
625 00292
625 00293
625 00294
625 00295
625 00296
625 00297
625 00298
625 00299
625 00302
625 00325

625 00082

625 00093
625 00228
625 00438

625 00083
625 00544



YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM CITY OF YANKTON
07/03/2018 13:53:43 P-Card Schedule of Bills GL540R-V08.08 PAGE 3

VENDOR NAME
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT ACCOUNT NAME FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM INVOICE PO# F/P ID LINE

AUTOZONE #3795
ANTIFREEZE 23.96 GARAGE PARTS 801.801.249 Kulhavy 625 00548
157.91 *VENDOR TOTAL

BAKER-TAYLOR

BOOKS 2,782.58 BOOKS 101.142.340 Ferrell 625 00116

BOOKS 80.43 BOOKS 701.701.340 Ferrell 625 00117

POSTAGE 27.78 POSTAGE 101.142.231 Ferrell 625 00118
2,890.79 *VENDOR TOTAL

BATTERY EXCHANGE

BATTERY EXCHANGE 108.95 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223 Gleich 625 00057
BATTERY EXCHANGE 96.00 REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 641.641.221 Metz 625 00266
BATTERY EXCHANGE 39.95 REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 641.641.221 Metz 625 00338
FLASH LIGHT REPAIRS 46.95 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.125.223 Miles 625 00437
291.85 *VENDOR TOTAL
BOMGAARS #2 YANKTON
CEMETERY SUPPLIES 44.99 REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 621.621.221 Bornitz 625 00018
DOC WORK PROGRAM 34.99 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 621.621.223 Bornitz 625 00028
WEED KILLER 174.98 AGRICULTURAL SUPPLIES 621.621.241 Bornitz 625 00337
EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 27.99 REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 621.621.221 Bornitz 625 00345
FLOWERS 53.94 AGRICULTURAL SUPPLIES 621.621.241 Bornitz 625 00395
SOD SUPPLIES 18.84 AGRICULTURAL SUPPLIES 601.601.241 Chytka 625 00482
SOD SUPPLIES 8.94 AGRICULTURAL SUPPLIES 601.601.241 Chytka 625 00497
SEED REFUND 139.50CR AGRICULTURAL SUPPLIES 601.601.241 Chytka 625 00556
TOOLS 85.55 SMALL TOOLS & HARDWARE 601.601.247 Chytka 625 00557
LIFT STATION TOOLS 12.99 SMALL TOOLS & HARDWARE 611.611.247 Garvey 625 00514
SHOP SUPPLIES 69.33 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223 Gleich 625 00113
FISH CLEANING STATION 33.98 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223 Gleich 625 00281
SHOP SUPPLIES 1.70 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223 Gleich 625 00282
SHOP SUPPLIES 105.27 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223 Gleich 625 00310
EYE PROTECTION SUPPLIES 95.76 UNIFORMS & DRY GOODS 601.601.244 Kirchner 625 00389
LIFT STATION SUPPLIES 255.92 REP. & MAINT. - COLLECTI 611.611.226 Kirchner 625 00555
PLANT SUPPLIES 65.83 AGRICULTURAL SUPPLIES 201.201.241 Kortan 625 00513
TRAILER PARTS 103.76 GARAGE PARTS 801.801.249 Kulhavy 625 00021
WD-40, COUPLERS 90.82 GARAGE PARTS 801.801.249 Kulhavy 625 00370
CHAIN PROOF COIL 17.94 GARAGE PARTS 801.801.249 Kulhavy 625 00402
AERATION PUMP #1 16.13 REP. & MAINT. - PLANT 611.611.221 McClennen 625 00192
HARDWARE 65.46 SMALL TOOLS & HARDWARE 641.641.247 Metz 625 00030
SUPPLIES 9.99 REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 641.641.221 Metz 625 00089
PUMP REPAIR 299.99 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 641.641.223 Metz 625 00175
RECREATION SUPPLIES 10.99 RECREATION SUPPLIES 641.641.242 Metz 625 00278
HARDWARE 25.97 SMALL TOOLS & HARDWARE 641.641.247 Metz 625 00336
HARDWARE 99.63 SMALL TOOLS & HARDWARE 641.641.247 Metz 625 00443
TARP 25.99 ROAD MATERIALS 101.123.239 Potts 625 00232
BATTERIES 13.14 EQUIPMENT REPAIR & MAINT 637.637.221 Potts 625 00341
REPAIR PARTS 47.92 REP. & MAINT. - DISTRIBU 601.601.226 Robinson 625 00041

REPAIR PARTS 12.84 REP. & MAINT. - DISTRIBU 601.601.226 Robinson 625 00286



YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM CITY OF YANKTON
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VENDOR NAME
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT ACCOUNT NAME FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM INVOICE PO# F/P ID LINE

BOMGAARS #2 YANKTON

35' TAPE MEASURE 17.89 SMALL TOOLS & HARDWARE 101.123.247 Rohde 625 00176
ROAD / STONE RAKES 71.98 ROAD MATERIALS 101.123.239 Rohde 625 00283
CROPSMART WEED SPRAY 42.99 CHEMICALS & GASES 101.123.240 Rohde 625 00362
TEMPO/FERTILIZER 84.98 AGRICULTURAL SUPPLIES 101.127.241 Ryken 625 00090
CHEMICALS 59.90 CHEMICALS & GASES 201.201.240 Snook 625 00062
CLEANING SUPPLIES 71.92 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 201.201.236 Snook 625 00250
PARK SUPPLIES 9.57 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223 Snook 625 00477
PARK SUPPLIES 17.96 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223 Snyder 625 00033
PARK SUPPLIES 24.95 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223 Snyder 625 00454
SHOP TOWELS 575.36 GARAGE PARTS 801.801.249 Steffen 625 00219
CHEMICALS 14.49 CHEMICALS & GASES 201.201.240 Vanwinkle 625 00148
CHEMICALS 23.98 CHEMICALS & GASES 201.201.240 Vanwinkle 625 00210
EQUIPMENT SUPPLIES 8.97 REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 204.204.221 Wubben 625 00101
TRAIL SUPPLIES 1.46 REP. & MAINT. - TRAIL 204.204.223 Wubben 625 00107
HARDWARE 2.14 SMALL TOOLS & HARDWARE 204.204.247 Wubben 625 00244
CHEMICALS 21.99 CHEMICALS & GASES 204.204.240 Wubben 625 00363
2,842.60 *VENDOR TOTAL

BOW CREEK METAL INC
ADAPTER PLATES 276.35 REP. & MAINT. - PLANT 601.601.221 Chytka 625 00065

BP#6611677COFFEE CUQPS

TRAVEL EXPENSE 25.07 LEARNING 101.104.264 Clough 625 00335
BUTCHER
ALA CONFERENCE 30.00 TRAVEL EXPENSE 101.142.263 Ferrell 625 00044
ALA CONFERENCE 21.72 TRAVEL EXPENSE 101.142.263 Ferrell 625 00081
51.72 *VENDOR TOTAL

C R SUPPLY INC
WATER TANK REPAIR 318.40 REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 201.201.221 Gleich 625 00367

CARUS CORPORATION
PHOSPHATE 1,324.35 CHEMICALS & GASES 601.601.240 Hines 625 00155

CASEYS GEN STORE 2260
FUEL 50.00 TRAVEL EXPENSE 203.203.263 Wattier 625 00013

CASEYS GEN STORE 2268
STAFF APPRECIATION 7.37 RECREATION SUPPLIES 701.701.242 Schmidt 625 00321

CASEYS GEN STORE 2870
FUEL 38.83 TRAVEL EXPENSE 101.111.263 Burgeson 625 00442

CATTLEMAN S CLUB STEAK
TRAINING EXPENSE 38.00 LEARNING 101.114.264 Kurtenbach 625 00353

CENTER POINT LARGE PRI
BOOKS 133.62 BOOKS 101.142.340 Dobrovolny 625 00492
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VENDOR NAME
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT ACCOUNT NAME FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM INVOICE PO# F/P ID LINE

CENTER POINT LARGE PRI

LARGE PRINT BOOKS 134.22 BOOKS 101.142.340 Ferrell 625 00134
267.84 *VENDOR TOTAL
CHEWY .COM
K9 RENO MEDS 85.19 K-9 UNIT MEDICAL CARE 101.111.246 Pekarek 625 00537

CHILD SAFETY SOLUTIONS
SAFETY CITY 95.65 SAFETY TOWN EXPENDITURES 101.111.251 Orr 625 00503

CLARKS RENTALS CUSTOM

SERTOMA FIELDS 52.50 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223 Frick 625 00208
EQUIPMENT RENTAL 137.50 REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 204.204.221 Wubben 625 00498
190.00 *VENDOR TOTAL

COASTAL COMMERECE
911 RECORDER UPGRADE 295.00 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 208.208.202 Peters 625 00275

COLE PAPERS, INC
CHANGING TABLES 594.52 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223 McHenry 625 00251

COMPLETE WIRELESS TECH
REPAIR PAGERS 390.10 REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 101.114.221 Kurtenbach 625 00186

CONCRETE MATERIALS

SERTOMA BALLFIELD 19.96 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223 Frick 625 00205
MULCH 291.20 AGRICULTURAL SUPPLIES 201.201.241 Kortan 625 00055
MULCH 173.80 AGRICULTURAL SUPPLIES 201.201.241 Kortan 625 00127
MULCH 291.20 AGRICULTURAL SUPPLIES 201.201.241 Kortan 625 00129
PLANT SUPPLIES REFUND 56.40CR AGRICULTURAL SUPPLIES 201.201.241 Kortan 625 00135
PLANT SUPPLIES 230.00 AGRICULTURAL SUPPLIES 201.201.241 Kortan 625 00270
PLANT SUPPLIES 75.00 AGRICULTURAL SUPPLIES 201.201.241 Kortan 625 00309
PLANT SUPPLIES 35.40 AGRICULTURAL SUPPLIES 201.201.241 Kortan 625 00470
PROGRAM SUPPLIES 8.30 PROGRAM SUPPLIES 101.142.242 Lippert 625 00532
1,068.46 *VENDOR TOTAL

CONOCO - YANKTON CONOC
FUEL 31.39 LEARNING 101.114.264 Kurtenbach 625 00304

CORE & MAIN LP 131
IRRIGATION PARTS 363.88 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223 Frick 625 00411

COUNTRY INN AND SUITES
BACKGROUND INVESTIGATION 104.16 TRAVEL EXPENSE 101.111.263 Burgeson 625 00507

COX AUTO SUPPLY

MOWER REPAIR 7.65 REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 201.201.221 Gleich 625 00289
SUPPLIES 17.98 REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 641.641.221 Metz 625 00063
SUPPLIES 11.99 REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 641.641.221 Metz 625 00077
SUPPLIES 61.30 REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 641.641.221 Metz 625 00109
SUPPLIES 70.47 REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 641.641.221 Metz 625 00195
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DESCRIPTION AMOUNT ACCOUNT NAME FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM INVOICE PO# F/P ID LINE

COX AUTO SUPPLY

SUPPLIES 80.91 REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 641.641.221 Metz 625 00252
CREDIT 45.49CR REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 641.641.221 Metz 625 00380
EQUIPMENT SUPPLIES 101.88 REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 641.641.221 Metz 625 00436
EQUIPMENT SUPPLIES 6.87 REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 641.641.221 Metz 625 00459
MOWER SEALS 11.92 REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 101.127.221 Ryken 625 00559
BACKUP ALARM 126.60 GARAGE PARTS 801.801.249 Steffen 625 00427
GRINDING WHEEL 18.98 SMALL TOOLS & HARDWARE 801.801.247 Steffen 625 00428
471.06 *VENDOR TOTAL
CRESCENT ELECTRIC 029
INLET LIGHT BULBS 287.85 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 611.611.223 Hanson 625 00183
PHOTOCONTROL 30.72 REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 101.126.221 Ryken 625 00229
PARKS LAMP 319.95 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223 Snook 625 00168
SERTOMA NORTH RESTROOM 15.85 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223 Vanwinkle 625 00307
654.37 *VENDOR TOTAL
DAIRY QUEEN #17883 QPS
STAFF APPRECIATION 24.83 RECREATION SUPPLIES 701.701.242 Dobrovolny 625 00017
DANKO EMERGENCY EQUIPM
ROAD SAFETY EQUIPMENT 847.74 REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 101.111.221 Brandt 625 00493
DASH MEDICAL GLOVES
RUBBER GLOVES 173.80 MEDICAL & SAFETY SUPPLIE 101.111.243 Burgeson 625 00331
DAYHUFF ENTERPRISES IN
JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 194.50 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 101.125.236 Miles 625 00120
JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 124.04 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 101.125.236 Miles 625 00405
JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 222.40 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 101.141.236 Miles 625 00419
JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 233.00 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 101.125.236 Miles 625 00460
773.94 *VENDOR TOTAL
DAYS INNS
LODGING - B WOEHL 201.02 LEARNING 101.114.264 Kurtenbach 625 00284
LODGING - KURTENBACH 201.02 LEARNING 101.114.264 Kurtenbach 625 00288
LODGING - VELDHUIZEN 201.02 LEARNING 101.114.264 Kurtenbach 625 00290
603.06 *VENDOR TOTAL
DEMCO INC
BOOKMARK, OFFICE SUPPLIES 382.61 OFFICE SUPPLIES 101.142.232 Ferrell 625 00157
DIAMOND MOWERS INC
MOWER REPAIR 90.56 REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 201.201.221 Gleich 625 00323
IRRIGATION MOWER REPAIR 658.31 REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 201.201.221 Gleich 625 00547
748.87 *VENDOR TOTAL

DOLLAR TREE
CEMETERY WALK 5.00 RECREATION SUPPLIES 701.701.242 Dobrovolny 625 00387
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VENDOR NAME
DESCRIPTION

DUNHAMS 122
SUPPLIES

E 470 EXPRESS TOLLS
TOLL FOR TRAINING TRAVEL

ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY
GBT FUSES
SUPPLIES
PARK SUPPLIES
SHOP SUPPLIES

ECO WATER
ECO WATER RENT

EHRESMANN ENGINEERING
EQUIPMENT SUPPLIES
BRIDGE SIGN REPAIR

EMBROIDERY & SCREEN WO
SHIRTS
SHIRTS

FASTENAL COMPANYO1
SHOP SUPPLIES
BRIDGE SIGN REPAIR
SHOP SUPPLIES
SHOP SUPPLIES
FASTNERS
SEWAGE PUMP
HARDWARE
SHOP SUPPLIES
CREDIT
HARDWARE
PARK SUPPLIES

FEDEX 805926821546

TAP PROJECT-BNSF PERMIT

FEJFAR PLUMBING
SHOP IRRIGATION SUPPLIES

FILTERS FAST
FILTERS

AMOUNT

125.

82

279

11

55

82.
82.
l64.

30.
10.
.00
66.
.40
1,619.
.35
48.
.37CR
.85

255.
.52

44

2,006

71.

38.

119.

04

.00

.79
42.
76.
76.
.37

80
80

.24

.78
43.
.34

56

00
00
00

91

09

21

24

63

21

86

92

98

P-Card Schedule of

ACCOUNT NAME

REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING

TRAVEL EXPENSE

REP. & MAINT. - PLANT

REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING
REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING
REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING

*VENDOR TOTAL

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

REP. & MAINT.
REP. & MAINT.
*VENDOR TOTAL

- EQUIPMEN
- BUILDING

UNIFORMS & DRY GOODS
UNIFORMS & DRY GOODS
*VENDOR TOTAL

REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING
REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING
REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING
REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING
REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN
REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING
SMALL TOOLS & HARDWARE

REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING
REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING
SMALL TOOLS & HARDWARE

REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING

*VENDOR TOTAL

31ST STREET-PEDESTRIAN E

REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING

REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING

Bills

FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM

201.201.223

611.
101.
.201
.201

201
201

101.

621.

201

101.
101.

201
201
201
201

101.

201
201
201
201
201
201

506

201

101.

L111.

611
114

142

621.
.201

127.
.244

127

.201
.201
.201
.201
126.
.201
.201
.201
.201
.201
.201

.572.

.201

142

263

.221
.223
.223
.223

.202

221

.223

244

.223
.223
.223
.223

221

.223
.247
.223
.223
.247
.223

379

.223

.223

INVOICE

Larson

Pekarek

Hanson
Miles
Vanwinkle
Vanwinkle

Ferrell

Bornitz
Frick

Roinstad
Roinstad

Frick
Frick
Gleich
McHenry
Ryken
Snook
Snook
Snook
Snyder
Snyder
Snyder

Bailey

Frick

Reifenrath

CITY OF YANKTON
GL540R-V08.08 PAGE 7

PO# F/P ID LINE

625 00047

625 00138

625 00096
625 00430
625 00104
625 00483

625 00202

625 00080
625 00479

625 00027
625 00173

625 00344
625 00449
625 00327
625 00073
625 00322
625 00221
625 00350
625 00535
625 00414
625 00416
625 00501

625 00215

625 00364

625 00445
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VENDOR NAME
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT ACCOUNT NAME FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM INVOICE PO# F/P ID LINE

FRED HAAR COMPANY YANK

EQUIPMENT REPAIR 45.75 REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 621.621.221 Bornitz 625 00300
EQUIPMENT SUPPLIES 222.09 REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 201.201.221 Gleich 625 00058
MOWER REPAIR 14.96 REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 201.201.221 Gleich 625 00084
MOWER REPAIR 58.48 REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 201.201.221 Gleich 625 00388
REPAIR PARTS 42.65 REP. & MAINT. - DISTRIBU 601.601.226 Kuehler 625 00214
THERMOSTAT 22.46 GARAGE PARTS 801.801.249 Steffen 625 00424
406.39 *VENDOR TOTAL
GRAHAM TIRE #19 YA
TRAILER TIRE AND RIM 153.00 GARAGE PARTS 801.801.249 Kulhavy 625 00156
GRAINGER
JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 245.12 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 101.142.236 Reifenrath 625 00007
BUILDING MAINTENANCE 60.52 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.142.223 Reifenrath 625 00008
LIGHT FIXTURE 47.27 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.142.223 Reifenrath 625 00216
JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 42.48 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 101.142.236 Reifenrath 625 00224
BUILDING MAINTENANCE 11.38 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.142.223 Reifenrath 625 00225
JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 19.90 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 101.142.236 Reifenrath 625 00371
VACUUM FILTERS 16.98 REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 101.142.221 Reifenrath 625 00381
443.65 *VENDOR TOTAL
HARDING GLASS
SUPPLIES 35.00 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.125.223 Miles 625 00386
HOLIDAY INN CITY CENTR
TRAINING - LODGING 150.00 LEARNING 101.104.264 Clough 625 00279
HOUSENEEDS
HAZ MAT WATER HEATER 161.65 REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 101.114.221 Nickles 625 00333
HOWE INC.
ANNUAL FIRE INSPECTION 350.00 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 611.611.202 Hanson 625 00530
HY VEE 1039
TRAINING EXPENSE 7.50 TRAVEL EXPENSE 101.111.263 Burgeson 625 00034
HY VEE 1899
DIRECTOR INTERVIEWS 42.34 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 101.142.202 Bailey 625 00024
BUDGET MEETING 13.81 CONFERENCE & MEETINGS 101.101.265 Bailey 625 00153
CEMETERY WALK 17.96 RECREATION SUPPLIES 701.701.242 Ferrell 625 00400
DOC WORK PROGRAM 52.94 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223 Frick 625 00354
ENTREE 50.44 ENTREE 641.641.710 Jeffers 625 00197
JUNIOR GOLF EXPENSE 38.94 RECREATION SUPPLIES 641.641.242 Jeffers 625 00280
DOC WORK PROGRAM 59.88 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 641.641.223 Metz 625 00247
SUPPLIES 28.47 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.125.223 Miles 625 00111
BOTTLED WATER 35.91 MEDICAL & SAFETY SUPPLIE 101.114.243 Nickles 625 00137
RETURN 38.24CR MEDICAL & SAFETY SUPPLIE 101.114.243 Nickles 625 00149

BOTTLE WATER 38.24 MEDICAL & SAFETY SUPPLIE 101.114.243 Nickles 625 00150
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VENDOR NAME
DESCRIPTION

HY VEE 1899
SUMMER PROGRAMS
SUMMER PROGRAMS

CONCESSIONS - GATORADE

CONCESSIONS
DOC WORK PROGRAM

INDEPENDENCE WASTE
PORTA POTS
PORTA POTS
PORTA POTS

INTERNATION
POLICE CHIEF AD

J.J BENJIS
COMMISSION APPAREL
SAFETY CITY SHIRTS

JACK S UNIFORMS & EQUI
GUN LOCK

JCL SOLUTIONS-SIOUX FA
CLEANING SUPPLIES
PAPER TOWELS
CLEANING SUPPLIES
CLEANING SUPPLIES

J2 *METROFAX
FAX LINE

KAISER HEATING AND COO
CAPACITOR
CAPACITOR
CAPACITOR

KAISER REFRIGERATION I
EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE
EQUIPMENT REPAIR
EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE
EQUIPMENT REPAIR
SHOP SUPPLIES
SHOP SUPPLIES
SHOP SUPPLIES

AMOUNT

48

125.
210.
240.
577.

222

180.
915.
1,095.

561.
.20
605.
684.
.22

227

2,078

21

60.
35.
.99
119.
.98
52.
53.

21

.35
.73
99.
11.
10.
514.

85
26
00
88

95
95
95
85

.75

00
00
00

.44

06

16
80

.95

.47
20.
21.
20.

16

47CR

16

99

98

95

99

P-Card Schedule of

ACCOUNT NAME

RECREATION SUPPLIES
RECREATION SUPPLIES
MISCELLANEOUS CONCESSION
MISCELLANEOUS CONCESSION
REP. & MAINT. - TRAIL
*VENDOR TOTAL

CONTRACTED SERVICES - OP
CONTRACTED SERVICES-OPER
CONTRACTED SERVICES - OP
*VENDOR TOTAL

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

OFFICE SUPPLIES
RECREATION SUPPLIES
*VENDOR TOTAL

REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN

JANITORIAL
JANITORIAL
JANITORIAL
JANITORIAL

SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES

*VENDOR TOTAL

OFFICE SUPPLIES

REP. & MAINT. - PLANT
REP. & MAINT. - PLANT
REP. & MAINT. - PLANT

*VENDOR TOTAL

REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN
REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN
REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN
REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN
REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING
REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING
REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING

Bills

FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM

203
203
203

202.

204

201

201

101.

101.

203

101.

203.
101.
.201
201.

201

201.

601.

601.
601.
601.

621.
621.
621.
621.
.201
.201
.201

201
201
201

.203
.203
.203
202.
.204

.201
641.
.201

641

111

101.
.203

111

203.
.236
.236

123

601
601
601

621
621
621
621

.242
.242
.728

728

.223

.204
.204
.204

.202

232

.242

.221

236

236

.232

.221
.221
.221

.221
.221
.221
.221
.223
.223
.223

INVOICE

Orr

Orr
Wattier
Wattier
Wubben

McHenry
McHenry
McHenry

Bailey

Bailey
Orr

Burgeson

Orr
Robb
Snook
Snook

Hines

Chytka
Chytka
Chytka

Bornitz
Bornitz
Bornitz
Bornitz
Eskens
Eskens
Eskens

CITY OF YANKTON

GL540R-V08.08 PAGE

PO# F/P ID LINE

625
625
625
625
625

625
625
625

625

625
625

625
625
625
625

625
625
625

625
625
625
625
625
625
625

00094
00435
00064
00263
00267

00097
00098
00099

00010

00234
00464

00179

00473
00102
00067
00374

00468

00036
00038
00040

00052
00357
00524
00528
00169
00271
00529

9
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VENDOR NAME
DESCRIPTION

KAISER REFRIGERATION I
WEEDEATER REPAIR
WEEDEATER PARTS
PARK SUPPLIES
SPRAYER
EQUIPMENT REPAIR

KARLS TV AND APPLIANCE
DISHWASHER REPAIR

KOPETSKYS ACE HDWE
AIR FILTERS
PARK SUPPLIES
PARK SUPPLIES
SHOP SUPPLIES
SHOP SUPPLIES
SERTOMA BASEBALL
FOX RUN IRRIGATION
IRRIGATION PARTS
BRIDGE REPAIR
POOL SUPPLIES
SHOP SUPPLIES
SHOP SUPPLIES
SHOP SUPPLIES
PLANT SUPPLIES
PLANT SUPPLIES
OFFICE SUPPLIES
FLAGPOLE SNAP HOOK
TOOLS
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
HARDWARE
HARDWARE
HARDWARE
EQUIPMENT SUPPLIES
EQUIPMENT SUPPLIES
EQUIPMENT SUPPLIES
HARDWARE
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
ROUNDUP SPRAY
PROGRAMMING
JANITORIAL SUPPLIES
SUMP PUMP
SHOP SUPPLIES
POOL REPAIRS
CLEANING SUPPLIES
PARK SUPPLIES
CLEANING SUPPLIES
SHOP SUPPLIES

AMOUNT

74.
44.
184.
119.
39.
.54

820

98.

30.
109.
12.
12.
15.
10.
32.
.35
15.
.49
.16
.75
65.
149.
.36
.18
.99
.97

70

16

11

14.
87.
60.
18.
15.
46.
19.
69.
.29
14.
.52

16.
151.
61.
64 .
25.
10.
13.
113.

85
98
91
95
98

48

90

88
99
19
97
82

96

98

99
98
34
99
98
69
95
05

99

17
28
78
71
53
57
99
91

P-Card Schedule of

ACCOUNT NAME

REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN
REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN
REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING
REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN
REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN

*VENDOR TOTAL

REP. & MAINT. - PLANT

REP. & MAINT. - PLANT

REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING
REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING
REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING
REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING
REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING
REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING
REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING
REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING
REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING
REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING
REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING
REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING

AGRICULTURAL SUPPLIES
AGRICULTURAL SUPPLIES

OFFICE SUPPLIES

REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING
SMALL TOOLS & HARDWARE
REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN
REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN
SMALL TOOLS & HARDWARE
SMALL TOOLS & HARDWARE
SMALL TOOLS & HARDWARE
REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN
REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN
REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN
SMALL TOOLS & HARDWARE
REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING
REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING
REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING
PROGRAM SUPPLIES
JANITORIAL SUPPLIES

REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING
REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING
REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING
JANITORIAL SUPPLIES

REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING
JANITORIAL SUPPLIES

REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING

Bills

FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM

201

201
201
201

611.

601.

201
201
201
201
201

201
201
202
201
201
201

201.

201
201

201
203

201.

201

201.
.201

201

.201
101.
.201
.201
.201.

127

611

601.
.201
.201
.201
.201
.201
641.
.201
.201
.202
.201
.201
.201
201.
.201
.201
101.
601.
641.
641.
641.
641.
641.
641.
641.
641.
641.
101.
101.
101.
101.
101.
101.
.201
.203
201.
.201
201.
.223

641

114

641
641
641

641
641
641

125

125
114

127

.221
.221
.223
.221

221

.221

221

.223
.223
.223
.223
.223
.223
.223
.223
.223
.223
.223
.223

241

.241
.232
.223
601.
.221
.221
.247
641.
641.
.221
.221
.221
641.
.223
.223
.223
142.
127.

247

247
247

247

242
236

.223
.223
.223

236

.223

236

INVOICE

Gleich
Ryken
Snook
Snyder
Vanwinkle

Hanson

Chytka
Eskens
Eskens
Eskens
Frick
Frick
Frick
Frick
Frick
Frick
Gleich
Kortan
Kortan
Kortan
Kortan
Kortan
Kurtenbach
Mason
Metz
Metz
Metz
Metz
Metz
Metz
Metz
Metz
Metz
Miles
Miles
Nickles
Raiche
Roinstad
Ryken
Snook
Snook
Snook
Snook
Snook
Snook

CITY OF YANKTON
GL540R-V08.08 PAGE 10

PO# F/P ID LINE

625 00233
625 00231
625 00006
625 00223
625 00245

625 00486

625 00509
625 00066
625 00087
625 00549
625 00085
625 00220
625 00342
625 00401
625 00508
625 00550
625 00305
625 00053
625 00359
625 00457
625 00518
625 00520
625 00209
625 00328
625 00154
625 00207
625 00399
625 00407
625 00410
625 00446
625 00450
625 00481
625 00504
625 00133
625 00174
625 00455
625 00417
625 00009
625 00060
625 00086
625 00110
625 00274
625 00332
625 00365
625 00403



YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM CITY OF YANKTON
07/03/2018 13:53:43 P-Card Schedule of Bills GL540R-V08.08 PAGE 11

VENDOR NAME
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT ACCOUNT NAME FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM INVOICE PO# F/P ID LINE

KOPETSKYS ACE HDWE

PARK SUPPLIES 59.99 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223 Snook 625 00451
PARK SUPPLIES 49.83 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223 Snook 625 00458
SHOP SUPPLIES 49.66 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223 Snook 625 00491
SHOP SUPPLIES 19.47 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223 Snook 625 00522
CLEANING SUPPLIES 23.98 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 601.601.236 Tramp 625 00100
OFFICE SUPPLIES REFUND 2.59CR OFFICE SUPPLIES 202.202.232 Wattier 625 00415
OFFICE SUPPLIES 2.59 OFFICE SUPPLIES 202.202.232 Wattier 625 00466
TRAIL SUPPLIES 2.59 REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 204.204.221 Wubben 625 00187
TRAIL SUPPLIES 9.99 REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 204.204.221 Wubben 625 00240
1,638.11 *VENDOR TOTAL

KWIK STAR 10300001032
BACKGROUND INVESTIGATION 54.06 TRAVEL EXPENSE 101.111.263 Burgeson 625 00523

LANGUAGE LINE
TRANSLATION SERVICE 148.71 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 101.111.202 Brandt 625 00262

LE MERIDIEN NEW ORLEAN
TRAVEL EXPENSE 662.31 TRAVEL EXPENSE 101.142.263 Ferrell 625 00026

LEWIS AND CLARK FORD L
TRUCK REPAIR 171.65 REP. & MAINT. -VEHICLES 201.201.222 Gleich 625 00185

LOCATORS AND SUPPLIES
LOCATING TOOL 506.32 REP. & MAINT. - DISTRIBU 601.601.226 Kuehler 625 00334

LYFT *RIDE MON 1PM
TRAVEL EXPENSE 35.80 TRAVEL EXPENSE 101.142.263 Ferrell 625 00029

MAG*RENEW ENTERTAINMEN
MAGAZINE SUBSCRIPTION 49.95 SUBSCRIPTIONS & PUBLICAT 203.203.235 McHenry 625 00456

MAG*RENEW PEOPLE MAGAZ
MAGAZINE SUBSCRIPTION 128.75 SUBSCRIPTIONS & PUBLICAT 203.203.235 McHenry 625 00184

MARK S MACHINERY INC

EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 19.49 REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 621.621.221 Bornitz 625 00396
EQUIPMENT REPAIR 26.64 REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 201.201.221 Gleich 625 00091
MOWER REPAIR 81.62 REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 201.201.221 Gleich 625 00257
MOWER REPAIR 69.79 REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 201.201.221 Gleich 625 00421
MOWER REPAIR 24.39 REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 201.201.221 Gleich 625 00543
MOWER BLADES 79.00 GARAGE PARTS 801.801.249 Kulhavy 625 00551
SUPPLIES 54.83 REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 641.641.221 Metz 625 00136
EQUIPMENT REPAIR 133.94 REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 641.641.221 Metz 625 00511
TRAIL SUPPLIES 6.68 REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 204.204.221 Wubben 625 00108
496.38 *VENDOR TOTAL

MARLINS FAMILY RESTAUR
TRAINING EXPENSE 16.00 LEARNING 101.114.264 Kurtenbach 625 00301



YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM CITY OF YANKTON

07/03/2018 13:53:43 P-Card Schedule of Bills GL540R-V08.08 PAGE 12

VENDOR NAME
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT ACCOUNT NAME FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM INVOICE PO# F/P ID LINE

MEAD LUMBER YANKTON
SHOP SUPPLIES 121.54 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223 Frick 625 00495
SHOP SUPPLIES 36.43 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223 Frick 625 00510
DVD SHELVING 9.26 OFFICE SUPPLIES 101.142.232 Reifenrath 625 00538
GRIDMARKER 531.44 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223 Snyder 625 00238
SERTOMA SUPPLIES 9.99 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223 Vanwinkle 625 00339

708.66 *VENDOR TOTAL

MENARDS YANKTON SD
VACUUM BAGS 47.92 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 601.601.236 Chytka 625 00069
ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES 2.08 REP. & MAINT. - PLANT 601.601.221 Chytka 625 00125
ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES 13.82 REP. & MAINT. - PLANT 601.601.221 Chytka 625 00201
ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES 3.45 REP. & MAINT. - PLANT 601.601.221 Chytka 625 00516
SHOP SUPPLIES 5.52 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223 Frick 625 00165
SHOP SUPPLIES 60.00 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223 Frick 625 00285
CHALKBOARD SUPPLIES 13.95 RECREATION SUPPLIES 202.202.242 Frick 625 00378
SHOP SUPPLIES 126.04 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223 Frick 625 00489
SUPPLIES 5.58 OFFICE SUPPLIES 601.601.232 Garvey 625 00163
REPAIR SUPPLIES 12.24 REP. & MAINT. - DISTRIBU 601.601.226 Garvey 625 00320
LIFT STATION TOOLS 21.97 SMALL TOOLS & HARDWARE 611.611.247 Garvey 625 00512
SAFETY SUPPLIES 54.40 MEDICAL, SAFETY, & LAB. S 601.601.243 Goodmanson 625 00308
REPLACE ELECTRIC METER 84.98 REP. & MAINT. - PLANT 611.611.221 Hanson 625 00019
ATR DRYER PLUMBING 20.57 REP. & MAINT. - PLANT 611.611.221 Hanson 625 00166
CLEANING SUPPLIES 82.75 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 611.611.236 Hanson 625 00235
LIFT STATION TOOLS 60.48 SMALL TOOLS & HARDWARE 611.611.247 Kirchner 625 00241
MULCH 33.93 AGRICULTURAL SUPPLIES 201.201.241 Kortan 625 00059
PLANT SUPPLIES 52.59 AGRICULTURAL SUPPLIES 201.201.241 Kortan 625 00191
PLANT SUPPLIES 99.00 AGRICULTURAL SUPPLIES 201.201.241 Kortan 625 00199
PLANT SUPPLLIES 28.96 AGRICULTURAL SUPPLIES 201.201.241 Kortan 625 00213
SHOP SUPPLIES 34.99 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223 Kortan 625 00432
EQUIPMENT SUPPLIES 23.69 REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 641.641.221 Metz 625 00277
SHOP DOOR REPAIR SUPPLY 72.35 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.125.223 Miles 625 00023
CORD FOR MICROWAVE 7.99 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.142.223 Miles 625 00506
REPLACE BACKSPLASH 9.99 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.125.223 Miles 625 00531
FILTERS 125.97 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 801.801.223 Potts 625 00343
REPAIR PARTS 6.17 REP. & MAINT. - DISTRIBU 601.601.226 Robinson 625 00014
POP-UP SPRINKLER HEAD 11.47 SMALL TOOLS & HARDWARE 101.123.247 Rohde 625 00444
PVC FITTINGS 23.44 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 101.127.223 Ryken 625 00048
SHOP SUPPLIES 206.31 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223 Snook 625 00253
PARK SUPPLIES 69.99 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223 Snook 625 00340
TRAIL SUPPLIES 6.00 REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 204.204.221 Wubben 625 00188
PLANT SUPPLIES 14.76 AGRICULTURAL SUPPLIES 204.204.241 Wubben 625 00256
RAIN SUIT 25.94 REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 204.204.221 Wubben 625 00287
MULCH 9.00 AGRICULTURAL SUPPLIES 204.204.241 Wubben 625 00425
MULCH 44.70 AGRICULTURAL SUPPLIES 204.204.241 Wubben 625 00478
MULCH 29.80 AGRICULTURAL SUPPLIES 204.204.241 Wubben 625 00499

1,552.79 *VENDOR TOTAL

MIDWEST LABORATORIES

MONTHLY EFFLUENT 194.12 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 611.611.202 Hanson 625 00272
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VENDOR NAME
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT ACCOUNT NAME FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM INVOICE PO# F/P ID LINE

MIDWEST TURF & IRRIGAT

EQUIPMENT REPAIR SUPPLY 1,214.23 REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 201.201.221 Gleich 625 00204
EQUIPMENT REPAIR 53.45 REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 201.201.221 Gleich 625 00264
EQUIPMENT REPAIRS 739.71 REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 201.201.221 McHenry 625 00035
BUILDING SUPPLIES 57.72 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 641.641.223 McHenry 625 00074
EQUIPMENT MOTOR 739.06 REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 641.641.221 Metz 625 00020
EQUIPMENT SUPPLIES 61.47 REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 641.641.221 Metz 625 00211
2,865.64 *VENDOR TOTAL
MQI*MULTIQUIP INC.
PUMP PARTS 302.14 GARAGE PARTS 801.801.249 Potts 625 00037
NATIONAL LEAGUE OF CIT
NATIONAL LEAGUE CITIES 1,489.00 MEMBERSHIP DUES 101.101.261 Bailey 625 00070
NOODLES & CO 7203
TRAVEL EXPENSE 22.48 TRAVEL EXPENSE 101.142.263 Raiche 625 00330
NOODLES & CO 7205
K9 TRAINING EXPENSE 10.85 TRAVEL EXPENSE 101.111.263 Nolz 625 00413
NORDSTROMS AUTOMOTIVE
SPINDLE KNUCKLE 60.00 GARAGE PARTS 801.801.249 Kulhavy 625 00527
OLSONS PEST TECHNICIAN
CONTRACTED SERVICES 92.00 CONTRACTED SERVICES-OPER 641.641.204 Jeffers 625 00261
ONE OFFICE SOLUTION
NOTARY STAMP 31.45 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 208.208.202 Hussein 625 00189
OFFICE SUPPLIES 112.75 OFFICE SUPPLIES 641.641.232 Schieffer 625 00494
OFFICE SUPPLIES 4.74 OFFICE SUPPLIES 202.202.232 Wattier 625 00422
148.94 *VENDOR TOTAL
OPENTIP.COM
POOL BASKETBALL 59.07 RECREATION SUPPLIES 202.202.242 Wattier 625 00475
ORANGE WHIP TRAINER
MERCHANDISE 538.77 MERCHANDISE 641.641.766 Jeffers 625 00079
OREILLY AUTO #3232
TRUCK REPAIR 7.62 REP. & MAINT. -VEHICLES 201.201.222 Gleich 625 00315
SHOP SUPPLIES 30.83 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223 Gleich 625 00452
FUEL PUMP 64.99 GARAGE PARTS 801.801.249 Kulhavy 625 00043
FUEL FILTER 8.18 GARAGE PARTS 801.801.249 Kulhavy 625 00412
BRAKE ROTORS 85.42 GARAGE PARTS 801.801.249 Kulhavy 625 00525
EQUIPMENT SUPPLIES 59.97 REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 641.641.221 Metz 625 00206
HARDWARE 22.92 SMALL TOOLS & HARDWARE 641.641.247 Metz 625 00243
EQUIPMENT SUPPLIES 4.79 REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 641.641.221 Metz 625 00465

284.72 *VENDOR TOTAL



YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM
07/03/2018 13:53:43

VENDOR NAME
DESCRIPTION

OTC BRANDS, INC.
SAFETY CITY

OVERDRIVE DIST
DOWNLOADABLE BOOKS

PAYPAL *BETTYMILLS
UNIFORM SHIRTS

PAYPAL *FFC
FIRE CHAPLAINS HANDBOOK
FIRE CHAPLAIN MEMBERSHIP

PBI*LEASEDEQUIPMENT
POSTAGE MACHINE LEASE

PEPPERS GRILL AND SPOR
BACKGROUND INVESTIGATION

PONCA STATE PARK
SUMMER PROGRAMS

PRANDOMHOUSE8007333000
CD BOOKS

PUSH PEDAL PULL-CORPOR
EQUIPMENT REPAIR

QUALITY FLOW SYSTEMS I
SLUDGE PUMP PARTS

RECREATION SUPPLY COMP
POOL SUPPLIES

RIVERSIDE HYDRAULICS,
AIR DRYER PLUMBING
HOSE AND FITTING
HOSE AND FITTINGS

RME*THE GOLFWORKS
EQUIPMENT REPAIR
EQUIPMENT REPAIRS

RON"S AUTO GLASS
REAR WINDOW INSTALLED
REPLACE GLASS EQUIP #50

AMOUNT

78.

1,387.

70.
125.
195.

41.

93

111

25.
63.
88.

240.
375.
615.

88

64

.65

00
00
00

.00

74

.00

.75

.30

.16

.87

.76
.59
350.
555.

48
83

24
74
98

00
00
00

P-Card Schedule of Bills

ACCOUNT NAME

SAFETY TOWN EXPENDITURES

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

UNIFORMS & DRY GOODS

SUBSCRIPTIONS & PUBLICAT
MEMBERSHIP DUES
*VENDOR TOTAL

POSTAGE

TRAVEL EXPENSE

RECREATION SUPPLIES

AV - CAPITAL

REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN

REP. & MAINT. - PLANT

RECREATION SUPPLIES

REP. & MAINT. - PLANT
GARAGE PARTS

GARAGE PARTS

*VENDOR TOTAL

REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN
REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN

*VENDOR TOTAL

GARAGE PARTS
GARAGE PARTS
*VENDOR TOTAL

FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM

101.111.251

101.

101.

101.
101.

101.

203

203

611.

202.

611.
801.
801.

641.
641.

801.
801.

.142

.203

.142

.203

142.

114

114
114

111.

611

202.

611.
801.
801.

641.
641.

801.
801.

202

.244

.235
.261

.231

263

.242

.342

.221

.221

242

221
249
249

221
221

249
249

INVOICE

Orr

Schmidt

Kurtenbach

Kurtenbach
Kurtenbach

Ferrell

Burgeson

Orr

Ferrell

McHenry

Hanson

Wattier

Hanson
Steffen
Steffen

Jeffers
Metz

Kulhavy
Steffen

CITY OF YANKTON
GL540R-V08.08 PAGE 14

PO# F/P ID LINE

625 00480

625 00121

625 00311

625 00076
625 00078

625 00222

625 00533

625 00068

625 00379

625 00352

625 00025

625 00368

625 00162
625 00198
625 00317

625 00485
625 00384

625 00385
625 00005
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VENDOR NAME
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT ACCOUNT NAME FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM INVOICE PO# F/P ID LINE

ROSEMOUNT MEASURE
BIN LEVEL TRANSDUCER 3,107.61 REP. & MAINT. - PLANT 601.601.221 Hines 625 00348

ROYAL SPORT SHOP
GUARD UNIFORMS 377.12 UNIFORMS & DRY GOODS 203.203.244 Wattier 625 00390

RR PRODUCTS INC

EQUIPMENT SUPPLIES 68.37 REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 641.641.221 Metz 625 00123
EQUIPMENT SUPPLIES 456.84 REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 641.641.221 Metz 625 00246
EQUIPMENT SUPPLIES 289.11 REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 641.641.221 Metz 625 00351
MOWER REPAIRS 482.14 REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 641.641.221 Metz 625 00502
1,296.46 *VENDOR TOTAL
SAFETY KLEEN SYSTEMS B
UV BULB RECYCLING 354.00 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 611.611.202 Hanson 625 00505
SD FIREFIGHTERS ASSOCI
STATE FIRE SCHOOL 285.00 LEARNING 101.114.264 Kurtenbach 625 00393
SHERWIN WILLIAMS 70301
REPAIR SUPPLIES 106.38 REP. & MAINT. - DISTRIBU 601.601.226 Garvey 625 00258
REPAIR SUPPLIES 53.19 REP. & MAINT. - DISTRIBU 601.601.226 Garvey 625 00404
SERTOMA RESTROOMS PAINT 15.54 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223 Larson 625 00447
SERTOMA RESTROOMS PAINT 31.08 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223 Larson 625 00448
PARK PAINT 63.67 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223 Vanwinkle 625 00152
PARK PAINT 18.66 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223 Vanwinkle 625 00249
PAINT 254.50 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223 Vanwinkle 625 00517
543.02 *VENDOR TOTAL
SIOUX CITY NEWSPAPERS
MARKETING GOLF COURSE 733.50 ADVERTISING 641.641.211 Larson 625 00373
SIOUX FALLS TWO WAY RA
REFUND 267.22CR REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 101.111.221 Brandt 625 00054
PATROL CAR EQUIPMENT 267.22 REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 101.111.221 Brandt 625 00369
0.00 *VENDOR TOTAL
SKY ZONE - SIOUX FALLS
SUMMER PROGRAMS 847.70 RECREATION SUPPLIES 203.203.242 Orr 625 00158
SP * ELM USA
DVD CLEANING 91.96 RECREATION SUPPLIES 701.701.242 Reifenrath 625 00326
SPRINKLERWAREHOUSECOM
IRRIGATION SUPPLIES 1,065.26 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223 Frick 625 00319

SQ *SQ *SUPERIOR TECH
CHEMICALS 2,564.10 CHEMICALS & GASES 641.641.240 Wampol 625 00366
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DESCRIPTION AMOUNT ACCOUNT NAME FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM INVOICE PO# F/P ID LINE

SQU*SQ *NEW ORLEANS CA
ALA CONFERENCE 40.00 TRAVEL EXPENSE 101.142.263 Ferrell 625 00056

SQU*SQ *YANKTON AREA A
DIRECTOR INTERVIEWS 50.00 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 101.142.202 Dobrovolny 625 00237

STALKER RADAR
PATROL CAR RADAR 275.00 REP. & MAINT. -VEHICLES 101.111.222 Brandt 625 00260

STANDARD SIGNS INC
RUNWAY LIGHT 3,251.72 CAPITAL REPAIR & MAINTEN 101.127.301 Roinstad 625 00124

STATE HYGIENIC LAB
LAB SAMPLING 1,446.00 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 601.601.202 Hines 625 00182

STEAK-N-SHAKE#0365 Q99
BACKGROUND INVESTIGATION 9.62 TRAVEL EXPENSE 101.111.263 Burgeson 625 00526

SUB CITY ON THE HILL
BACKGROUND INVESTIGATION 8.99 TRAVEL EXPENSE 101.111.263 Burgeson 625 00461

TACO JOHNS 9910
BACKGROUND INVESTIGATION 8.97 TRAVEL EXPENSE 101.111.263 Burgeson 625 00472

TESSMAN COMPANY SIOUX
CHEMICALS 2,572.00 CHEMICALS & GASES 641.641.240 Wampol 625 00347

THE GOLF WORKS
EQUIPMENT REPAIR 61.96 REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 641.641.221 Jeffers 625 00490

THE STAR TRIBUNE CIRCU
STAR TRIBUNE SUBSCRIPTN 131.95 SUBSCRIPTIONS & PUBLICAT 101.142.235 Ferrell 625 00105

THE UPS STORE #6716

SHIPPING 122.79 POSTAGE 601.601.231 Bentley 625 00141

SHIPPING 122.86 POSTAGE 601.601.231 Bentley 625 00406

SHIPPING 11.11 POSTAGE 601.601.231 Chytka 625 00015

SHIPPING 122.15 POSTAGE 601.601.231 Chytka 625 00126

SHIPPING 29.86 POSTAGE 601.601.231 Chytka 625 00521

SHIPPING 186.91 POSTAGE 601.601.231 Schantz 625 00259
595.68 *VENDOR TOTAL

THERMALPAPERDIRECTCOM

RECEIPT PAPER 127.28 OFFICE SUPPLIES 203.203.232 McHenry 625 00539
RECEIPT PAPER 127.28 OFFICE SUPPLIES 641.641.232 McHenry 625 00540
254.56 *VENDOR TOTAL

TMA YANKTON
HEADLIGHT HARNESS 44 .31 REP. & MAINT. -VEHICLES 101.111.222 Brandt 625 00376
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TMA YANKTON

MOWER REPAIR 265.00 REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 201.201.221 Gleich 625 00119
MOWER REPAIR 160.50 REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 201.201.221 Gleich 625 00200
MOWER REPAIR 130.85 REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 201.201.221 Gleich 625 00203
SKID LOADER REPAIR 25.75 REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 201.201.221 Gleich 625 00248
SHOP SUPPLIES 125.21 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223 Gleich 625 00382
ALIGNMENT 66.90 GARAGE PARTS 801.801.249 Kulhavy 625 00434
TIRES 217.78 GARAGE PARTS 801.801.249 Kulhavy 625 00500
AIR CONDITIONING SERVICE 88.63 GARAGE PARTS 801.801.249 Kulhavy 625 00515
1,124.93 *VENDOR TOTAL
TOOLBARN.COM
JAW INSERTS FOR VISE 57.98 REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 801.801.221 Potts 625 00072
TRACTOR-SUPPLY-CO #026
WEED SPRAY 69.99 AGRICULTURAL SUPPLIES 621.621.241 Bornitz 625 00346
SHOP SUPPLIES 99.99 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 201.201.223 Kortan 625 00536
169.98 *VENDOR TOTAL
TRUCK TRAILER SALES &
LATCH 109.00 GARAGE PARTS 801.801.249 Steffen 625 00171
AIR BAG 156.98 GARAGE PARTS 801.801.249 Steffen 625 00558
265.98 *VENDOR TOTAL
TST* CAMILLE S SIDEWAL
INVESTIGATION EXPENSE 7.18 TRAVEL EXPENSE 101.111.263 Erickson 625 00542
TST* THE RUBY SLIPPER
ALA CONFERENCE 22.88 TRAVEL EXPENSE 101.142.263 Ferrell 625 00050
TURFWERKS EAGAN
EQUIPMENT REPAIR 184.97 REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 201.201.221 Gleich 625 00329
MOWER REPAIR 60.08 REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 641.641.221 Gleich 625 00361
245.05 *VENDOR TOTAL
ULINE *SHIP SUPPLIES
EVIDENCE PACKAGING 80.06 REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN 101.111.221 O Farrell 625 00122
UNITED LABORATORIES
AG CHEMICALS 588.00 AGRICULTURAL SUPPLIES 611.611.241 Hanson 625 00545
MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 315.34 REP. & MAINT. - PLANT 611.611.221 Hanson 625 00546
903.34 *VENDOR TOTAL
USA BLUE BOOK
PH PROBE 540.75 MEDICAL, SAFETY, & LAB. S 611.611.243 Hanson 625 00193
6" HOSES 3,160.20 REP. & MAINT. - PLANT 611.611.221 Hanson 625 00534
3,700.95 *VENDOR TOTAL

USA TRAFFIC SIGNS
SIGNS 546.16 ROAD MATERIALS 101.123.239 Potts 625 00227
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USPS PO 4698100078
EVIDENCE POSTAGE 17.60 POSTAGE 101.111.231 O Farrell 625 00112

VIDDLER INC
VIDEO HOSTING 41.46 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 101.101.202 Johnson 625 00303

VZWRLSS*MY VZ VB P

INTERNET ACCESS 436.13 INTERNET ACCESS 101.105.270 Johnson 625 00031
INTERNET ACCESS 80.02 INTERNET ACCESS 101.105.270 Johnson 625 00032
516.15 *VENDOR TOTAL

WAL-MART #1483

DOC WORK PROGRAM 40.86 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 621.621.223 Bornitz 625 00392
PROGRAM SUPPLIES 28.56 PROGRAM SUPPLIES 101.142.242 Ferrell 625 00276
CEMETERY WALK 73.95 RECREATION SUPPLIES 701.701.242 Ferrell 625 00394
DVDS 58.84 AV - CAPITAL 101.142.342 Ferrell 625 00397
CEMETERY WALK 19.90 RECREATION SUPPLIES 701.701.242 Ferrell 625 00398
PRINTER SUPPLIES 18.97 OFFICE SUPPLIES 601.601.232 Garvey 625 00061
OFFICE SUPPLIES 22.32 OFFICE SUPPLIES 101.106.232 Goeden 625 00071
OFFICE SUPPLIES 14.64 OFFICE SUPPLIES 101.106.232 Goeden 625 00377
OFFICE SUPPLIES 5.94 OFFICE SUPPLIES 641.641.232 Jeffers 625 00519
BUILDING SUPPLIES 23.82 REP. & MAINT. - BUILDING 641.641.223 Jeffers 625 00553
PROGRAMMING 17.52 PROGRAM SUPPLIES 101.142.242 Lippert 625 00130
DVD 17.96 AV - CAPITAL 101.142.342 Lippert 625 00131
JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 94.41 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 601.601.236 Mason 625 00103
SUMMER PROGRAMS 75.33 RECREATION SUPPLIES 203.203.242 Orr 625 00039
SUMMER PROGRAMS 3.86 RECREATION SUPPLIES 203.203.242 Orr 625 00230
SUMMER PROGRAMS 137.56 RECREATION SUPPLIES 203.203.242 Orr 625 00429
SUMMER PROGRAMS 71.97 RECREATION SUPPLIES 203.203.242 Orr 625 00453
BATTERIES 9.87 OFFICE SUPPLIES 101.111.232 Pekarek 625 00160
PROGRAMMING 66.54 PROGRAM SUPPLIES 101.142.242 Raiche 625 00488
PACKING TAPE 8.22 ROAD MATERIALS 101.123.239 Robb 625 00142
CLEANING WIPES, IBUPROFEN 24.26 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 801.801.236 Robb 625 00143
CLEANING WIPES 47.73 OFFICE SUPPLIES 637.637.232 Robb 625 00144
ENTREE 78.72 ENTREE 641.641.710 Schieffer 625 00095
JUNIOR GOLF PROGRAM 18.40 JUNIOR GOLF PROGRAM 641.641.788 Schieffer 625 00269
ENTREE 13.30 ENTREE 641.641.710 Schieffer 625 00273
ENTREE 26.22 ENTREE 641.641.710 Schieffer 625 00314
ENTREE 12.58 ENTREE 641.641.710 Schieffer 625 00356
JUNIOR GOLF PROGRAM 23.70 JUNIOR GOLF PROGRAM 641.641.788 Schieffer 625 00418
ENTREE 23.33 ENTREE 641.641.710 Schieffer 625 00467
ENTREE 6.00 ENTREE 641.641.710 Schieffer 625 00541
ENTREE 41.52 ENTREE 641.641.710 Schieffer 625 00561
FRUIT FOR FRIDAY 33.08 RECREATION SUPPLIES 203.203.242 Wattier 625 00075
SUMMER PROGRAMS 32.48 RECREATION SUPPLIES 203.203.242 Wattier 625 00194
TEEN NIGHT 55.71 RECREATION SUPPLIES 202.202.242 Wattier 625 00312
REFUND 2.29CR RECREATION SUPPLIES 203.203.242 Wattier 625 00318
FREE FRUIT FRIDAY 37.75 RECREATION SUPPLIES 203.203.242 Wattier 625 00349
POOL SUPPLIES 76.40 RECREATION SUPPLIES 202.202.242 Wattier 625 00552

1,359.93 *VENDOR TOTAL



YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM

07/03/2018 13:53:43
VENDOR NAME
DESCRIPTION

WAL-MART #3734
PROGRAMMING

WALGREENS #9806
POOL SUPPLIES
OFFICE SUPPLIES
OFFICE SUPPLIES

WASHINGTONPAVILION 226

SUMMER PROGRAMS

WM SUPERCENTER #1483

COMPUTER STORAGE DEVICES
VEHICLE MEDICAL SUPPLIES

K9 SUPPLIES
PAPER PRODUCTS
BOOK
PROGRAMMING
BATTERIES

DVDS

OFFICE SUPPLIES
OFFICE SUPPLIES
OFFICE SUPPLIES
OFFICE SUPPLIES
SUMMER PROGRAMS
PHONE

OFFICE SUPPLIES
DVDS
PROGRAMMING
ENTREE

CLEANING SUPPLIES

ENTREE
FRUIT/SUPPLIES

FREE FRUIT FRIDAY

WM SUPERCENTER #3734
PROGRAMMING

WPY*NFAA FOUNDATION

NFAA VEGAS - MOSER

WWW . SUPERBRIGHTLEDS.CO

LIGHT BULBS

X-TREME CAR WASH
K9 WASH
K9 RENO WASH

AMOUNT

14.

w o O o

35

53
219
17

47.
19.
51.
.47
62.
39.
.48
.47
.94
26.
19.
11.
17.
38.
11.
.34
.94
79.
32.
.42

17

802

17.

10.
13.
23.

91

.99
.99
.99
.97

.75

.70
.29
.32

38
98
22

84
76

24
88
10
96
48

82
85

.92

.75

65

00
00
00

P-Card Schedule of Bills

ACCOUNT NAME

PROGRAM SUPPLIES

OFFICE SUPPLIES
OFFICE SUPPLIES
OFFICE SUPPLIES
*VENDOR TOTAL

RECREATION SUPPLIES

REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN
MEDICAL & SAFETY SUPPLIE
REP. & MAINT. - EQUIPMEN

JANITORIAL SUPPLIES
BOOKS

PROGRAM SUPPLIES
OFFICE SUPPLIES

AV - CAPITAL

OFFICE SUPPLIES
OFFICE SUPPLIES
OFFICE SUPPLIES
OFFICE SUPPLIES
RECREATION SUPPLIES
OFFICE SUPPLIES
OFFICE SUPPLIES

AV - CAPITAL
PROGRAM SUPPLIES
ENTREE

JANITORIAL SUPPLIES
ENTREE

RECREATION SUPPLIES
RECREATION SUPPLIES
*VENDOR TOTAL

PROGRAM SUPPLIES

CONFERENCE & MEETINGS

REP. & MAINT.

REP. & MAINT.
REP. & MAINT.
*VENDOR TOTAL

- PLANT

FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM

101.142.242

202.
202.
202

101.
101.
101.
601.
101.
101.
101.
101.
101.
101.
101.
203
203.
101.
101.
101.
101.
641.
641.
641.
203.
203.

101.

601.

- EQUIPMEN 101.
- EQUIPMEN 101.

.202

.203

.203

202.
202.

111
111
111
601.
142
142.
142
142
142.
142
106

203.
122.
142
142
142.
641.
641
641.
203.
203.

.142.

101

601

111.
111.

232
232

.232

.242

.221
.243
.221

236

.340

242

.232
.342

232

.232
.232
.232

242
232

.232
.342

242
710

.236

710
242
242

242

.265

.221

221
221

INVOICE

Raiche

Wattier
Wattier
Wattier

Orr

Burgeson
Burgeson
Burgeson
Chytka
Dobrovolny
Dobrovolny
Dobrovolny
Dobrovolny
Ferrell
Ferrell
Goeden
McHenry
Orr

Peters
Raiche
Raiche
Raiche
Schieffer
Schieffer
Schieffer
Wattier
Wattier

Raiche

Bailey

Chytka

Nolz
Pekarek

CITY OF YANKTON

GL540R-V08.08 PAGE

PO# F/P ID

625
625
625

625
625
625
625
625
625
625
625
625
625
625
625
625
625
625
625
625
625
625
625
625
625

625

625
625

LINE

00375

00022
00217
00391

00358

00212
00383
00496
00177
00011
00012
00254
00255
00001
00236
00313
00431
00360
00265
00439
00440
00441
00164
00190
00433
00178
00476

00426

00484

00268

00469
00316

19



YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM CITY OF YANKTON
07/03/2018 13:53:43 P-Card Schedule of Bills GL540R-V08.08 PAGE 20

VENDOR NAME
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT ACCOUNT NAME FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM INVOICE PO# F/P ID LINE

XACT XPRESSIONS INC
MERCHANDISE 129.92 MERCHANDISE 641.641.766 Jeffers 625 00106

YANKTON AREA CHAMBER O

WASHINGTON DC 25.45 CONFERENCE & MEETINGS 101.101.265 Bailey 625 00128

WASHINGTON DC 302.85 CONFERENCE & MEETINGS 101.101.265 Bailey 625 00132

LEADERSHIP PROGRAM 325.00 CONFERENCE & MEETINGS 203.203.265 Wattier 625 00172
653.30 *VENDOR TOTAL

YANKTON COUNTY OBSERVE

SUBSCRIPTION 30.00 SUBSCRIPTIONS & PUBLICAT 101.102.235 Bailey 625 00218
OBSERVER SUBSCRIPTION 30.00 SUBSCRIPTIONS & PUBLICAT 101.142.235 Ferrell 625 00115
60.00 *VENDOR TOTAL

YANKTON PIZZA RANCH
EMPLOYEE APPRECIATION 362.00 EMPLOYEE COMMITTEE 101.101.141 Berke-Hanson 625 00167

ZIMCO SUPPLY CO
CHEMICALS 3,506.00 CHEMICALS & GASES 641.641.240 Wampol 625 00474

1821 DOMINOS PIZZA

BUDGET MEETING 68.71 CONFERENCE & MEETINGS 101.101.265 Bailey 625 00151
POOL FUN NIGHT 41.96 RECREATION SUPPLIES 203.203.242 Wattier 625 00196
TEEN NIGHT 69.90 RECREATION SUPPLIES 202.202.242 Wattier 625 00324

180.57 *VENDOR TOTAL



YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM CITY OF YANKTON
07/03/2018 13:53:43 P-Card Schedule of Bills GL540R-V08.08 PAGE 21

VENDOR NAME
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT ACCOUNT NAME FUND & ACCOUNT CLAIM INVOICE PO# F/P ID LINE

REPORT TOTALS: 89,655.83

RECORDS PRINTED - 000561



YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM
07/03/2018 13:53:44

FUND RECAP:

FUND DESCRIPTION

101 GENERAL FUND

201 PARKS AND RECREATION
202 PARK IMPROVEMENT

203 SUMMIT ACTIVITY CENTER
204 MARNE CREEK

208 911/DISPATCH

506 SPECIAL CAPITAL IMPROV
601 WATER OPERATION

611 WASTE WATER OPERATION
621 CEMETERY OPERATION

637 JOINT POWER

641 GOLF COURSE

701 LIBRARY TRUST

801 CENTRAL GARAGE

TOTAL ALL FUNDS

BANK RECAP:
BANK NAME
1DAK FIRST DAKOTA NAT'L BANK CORP

TOTAL ALL BANKS

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

P-Card Schedule of Bills

DISBURSEMENTS

DISBURSEMENTS

APPROVED BY

24,306.
16,355.
.36
.37
358.
339.
71.
8,109.
.71

422
5,098

8,098

781.
.87
.25
.40

21,325
321

4,005.

89,655.

89,655.

89, 655.

22
80

89
97
86
93

10

10

83

83

83

CITY OF YANKTON
GL0605S-vV08.08 RECAPPAGE
GL540R
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Commission Information Memorandum

The Yankton City Commission meeting on Monday, July 9, 2018, will begin at 7:00 pm.

Non-Agenda Items of Interest

1) Fire Department Update
The Yankton Fire Department assisted the Parks Department in pumping water from Memorial Park
after the recent heavy rain event.

Chief Kurtenbach attended a Points of Dispensing meeting on Thursday, June 28 at Mount Marty
College. The POD Committee is preparing for an exercise at Mount Marty to be held this fall which
will distribute flu vaccine.

The Fire Department continues to work with the Water Department, IT and the PD on the
communications antenna repair on the West Water Tower. An insurance claim has been filed for
damage to the antennas.

The Fire Department urges all citizens to use caution in the discharge of fireworks over this July 4
holiday period.

2) Environmental Services Department Update

Distribution staff repaired a water main break near the intersection of 8" Street and Ferdig Street. The
break occurred Sunday night around 7:00 pm and staff was onsite until 2:30am to complete the repair.
Water tower levels dropped from 20 feet to around 2 feet in less than an hour. Staff estimate over
600,000 gallons of water was lost.

The Wastewater Plant continues to see high flows because of infiltration. The plant is designed for a
max day of 5.25 million gallons and an average of 2.55 million gallons per day. Staff has seen several
days above the designed max with a peak day of 6.33 million gallons treated. This is caused by
infiltration into the collection system. Most likely areas of infiltration are clay tile pipes that are